
All Active Service Agreements and Board Contracts 1/22/2024
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(PO ID)

Vendor Name Effective Date Expiration Date  Contract Value
(PO Value) 

Commodity Description

December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300013766 1701 ECR LP 4/1/2017 4/1/2072 2,500,000.00$         Miscellaneous Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023234 1887 MONTEREY ROAD PARTNERS 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 563,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300007994 2112 MONTERY ROAD LP 12/8/2011 6/30/2067 2,056,153.20$         Miscellaneous Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300011256 2112 MONTERY ROAD LP 3/3/2015 12/31/2072 500,000.00$            Miscellaneous Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235686 22ND CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 497,455.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300019948 231 GRANT AVE LLC 2/4/2021 12/31/2026 37,000,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021211 231 GRANT AVE LLC 12/28/2021 6/30/2025 25,000,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023212 264 N MORRISON LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 298,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235712 314E CORPORATION 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 8,961,641.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021344 330 DISTEL CIRCLE LP 4/20/2021 4/20/2026 4,600,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023417 4984 EL CAMINO LLC 8/28/2024 6/30/2025 8,000.00$                 Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300019250 4LEAF INC 10/1/2020 9/30/2025 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023501 7TH AVENUE CENTER LLC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 6,291,890.00$         Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023252 A & F PROPERTIES LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 8,405,000.00$         Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023505 A CST GROUP INC 9/24/2024 9/25/2025 0.01$                        Building Construction Services, New, Including Maintenance a
December, 2024 BC 110 Controller-Treasurer Dept. 4300018997 A G WITT LLC 7/9/2020 6/30/2025 9,389,100.00$         Accounting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 SA 261 Department of Environmental Hea 4400008357 A G WITT LLC 6/29/2022 6/30/2025 250,000.00$            INSURANCE AND INSURANCE SERVICES, ALL TYPES
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300002404 A T & T MOBILITY 1/1/2001 1/1/9999 -$                          Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022713 A&A HEALTH SERVICES LLC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 70.00$                      Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021222 A0702 MORGAN HILL LP 1/10/2022 8/31/2025 5,802,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020455 AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS LLC 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 70.00$                      Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2237716 ABACUS SERVICE CORPORATION 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021363 ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY MD GASTROENTEROL 4/21/2022 4/30/2026 783,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022128 ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY MD GASTROENTEROL 12/1/2022 11/30/2025 692,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022229 ABNOUSI, FREDDY 6/1/2023 5/31/2025 100.00$                    Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300015907 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2018 6/30/2025 111,591,869.08$    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300019817 ABODE SERVICES 8/1/2020 12/31/2031 3,411,458.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300020037 ABODE SERVICES 4/6/2021 6/30/2025 5,823,854.85$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021067 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2018 6/30/2025 10,971,361.83$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021068 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2018 6/30/2025 5,704,036.68$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021446 ABODE SERVICES 1/25/2022 6/30/2025 3,868,108.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022090 ABODE SERVICES 12/19/2022 6/30/2025 1,625,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022144 ABODE SERVICES 1/1/2023 6/30/2025 1,347,500.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022779 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 21,053,117.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022781 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 6,376,567.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022784 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 968,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022856 ABODE SERVICES 10/17/2023 6/30/2025 971,750.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022942 ABODE SERVICES 1/1/2024 6/30/2025 18,416,431.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023031 ABODE SERVICES 4/1/2024 6/30/2025 330,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023355 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,810,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023356 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 660,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023357 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,733,869.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023358 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,160,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023390 ABODE SERVICES 8/20/2024 6/30/2025 962,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023536 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 941,954.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023541 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 915,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023542 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 850,500.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023543 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 880,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023544 ABODE SERVICES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 308,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235716 ACCEND NETWORKS 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300014686 ACCREDITATION ASSOCIATES FOR AMBULA 10/1/2017 11/30/2026 112,854.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023398 ACCREDITATION COMMISSION FOR 7/24/2024 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008937 ACOSTA, JOHN TIMOTHY 12/1/2024 11/30/2025 3,000.00$                 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300015433 ADA'S CAFE 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 91,668.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023331 ADDICTION RESEARCH AND TREATMENT IN 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 703,000.00$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020617 ADVANCED DERMATOLOGY AND SKIN SURGE 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 37,750.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 603 Roads Dept. 4400008370 ADVANCED MOBILITY GROUP 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 118,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300022169 ADVANCED MONITORED CAREGIVING INC 4/1/2023 3/31/2026 500,000.00$            Business Consulting
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019918 ADVANCED SURGICAL ASSOCIATES 2/1/2021 1/31/2025 500,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 725 Valley Health Plan 4400008741 ADVENT ADVISORY GROUP LLC 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 198,830.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300019992 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC 3/9/2021 3/8/2026 3,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021137 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC 10/19/2021 10/18/2026 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022944 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC 1/23/2024 1/22/2029 5,000,000.00$         Building Maintenance, Installation and Repair Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300018724 AFRICAN AMERICAN HERITAGE HOUSE INC 7/13/2020 7/13/2025 11,775.00$              Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300018725 AFRICAN AMERICAN HERITAGE HOUSE INC 7/13/2020 7/13/2025 23,000.00$              Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
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December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300018726 AFRICAN AMERICAN HERITAGE HOUSE INC 7/13/2020 7/13/2025 11,695.00$              Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2237820 AGREEYA SOLUTIONS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 655,193.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021090 AGRIYAH INC 7/28/2021 7/27/2025 290,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023373 AHEARN,SHAWN CARROLL 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 60,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300020062 ALGARVE APARTMENTS DEVELOPMENT LP 5/1/2021 12/31/2026 11,500,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008325 ALICIAS PLACE CONSULTING PLLC 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 49,500.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022765 ALLIED 1510 PARKMOOR HUB LLC 9/21/2023 7/31/2025 1,176,892.05$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021322 ALLIED 1510 PARKMOOR LP 5/25/2021 12/31/2026 14,000,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023100 ALMADEN AFFORDABLE HOUSING LP 4/4/2023 12/31/2026 4,000,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022887 ALOSH, HUMAN 9/17/2023 9/16/2025 200,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 SA 130 Employee Services Agency 4400008200 ALTA LANGUAGE SERVICES INC 10/4/2021 9/30/2026 300,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008425 ALTA LANGUAGE SERVICES INC 3/1/2022 2/28/2027 500,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008268 ALTA PLANNING & DESIGN INC 4/8/2022 6/30/2025 120,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300020321 ALUM ROCK COUNSELING CENTER INC 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 887,157.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023334 ALUM ROCK COUNSELING CENTER INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 673,780.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023335 ALUM ROCK COUNSELING CENTER INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 895,606.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023336 ALUM ROCK COUNSELING CENTER INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023340 ALUM ROCK COUNSELING CENTER INC 8/7/2024 6/30/2025 540,883.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023367 ALUM ROCK COUNSELING CENTER INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 131,788.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023368 ALUM ROCK COUNSELING CENTER INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 3,298,445.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023369 ALUM ROCK COUNSELING CENTER INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 350,448.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023370 ALUM ROCK COUNSELING CENTER INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,106,673.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023372 ALUM ROCK COUNSELING CENTER INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,062,929.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021309 ALUM ROCK LP 2/23/2021 2/23/2025 11,600,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023330 ALUM ROCK UNION ELEM SCHOOL DISTRCT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 415,786.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022969 ALVARADO PARK LP 6/28/2022 12/31/2026 11,000,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008257 ALVAREZ ASSOCIATES LLC 3/15/2022 6/30/2025 199,400.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300016877 AMERESCO INC 7/15/2019 7/14/2030 4,203,507.60$         Energy Conservation Services, Including Audits
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023580 AMERGIS HEATHCARE STAFFING INC 10/3/2022 10/2/2025 400,000.00$            Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023581 AMERGIS HEATHCARE STAFFING INC 10/3/2022 10/2/2025 2,382,644.00$         Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023582 AMERGIS HEATHCARE STAFFING INC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 2,000,000.00$         Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023583 AMERGIS HEATHCARE STAFFING INC 8/22/2022 2/28/2025 850,000.00$            Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023584 AMERGIS HEATHCARE STAFFING INC 8/22/2022 2/28/2025 3,046,200.00$         Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023585 AMERGIS HEATHCARE STAFFING INC 8/22/2022 2/28/2025 831,199.00$            Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023586 AMERGIS HEATHCARE STAFFING INC 8/22/2022 2/28/2025 4,050,000.00$         Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300022042 AMERICAN ACADEMY OF CHILD AND ADOLE 3/15/2022 3/15/2027 6,750.00$                 Education and Training Consulting
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021277 AMERICAN ACADEMY OF ORTHOPAEDIC SUR 2/1/2022 12/31/2026 70.00$                      Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300023172 AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC 5/15/2024 5/14/2027 450,000.00$            Communications Marketing Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300021252 AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST CO 2/3/2022 6/30/2025 399,300.00$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023081 AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY 4/1/2024 12/31/2028 70.00$                      Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008186 AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY 10/1/2021 12/31/2025 125,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023476 AMERICAN COLLEGE OF RADIOLOGY 1/2/2024 6/30/2025 70.00$                      Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022079 AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS 11/22/2022 11/21/2027 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008401 AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS 2/1/2022 1/31/2027 140,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008451 AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS 11/28/2022 11/27/2027 70,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008795 AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 225,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022070 AMERICAN HEALTH STAFFING GROUP INC 9/26/2022 9/25/2026 2,300,000.00$         Hospital Services, Inpatient and Outpatient
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008019 AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC 1/15/2020 1/14/2025 154,823.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008477 AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF RADIOLOGICAL 3/1/2023 2/20/2028 86,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021164 AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ULTRASOUND IN 1/15/2022 1/14/2025 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008253 AMERICAN INSTITUTES FOR RESEARCH IN 5/16/2022 6/30/2025 589,150.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020589 AMERICAN VITALCARE LLC 7/1/2021 3/31/2025 9,743,427.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023507 AMETLLER, LILIAM SIXELA 8/1/2024 6/30/2025 12,960.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300015574 AMIGOS DE GUADALUPE CENTER FOR JUST 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 3,705,547.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300020545 AMIGOS DE GUADALUPE CENTER FOR JUST 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 321,145.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300021084 AMIGOS DE GUADALUPE CENTER FOR JUST 10/5/2021 6/30/2025 495,504.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023132 AMIGOS DE GUADALUPE CENTER FOR JUST 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 2,000,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023133 AMIGOS DE GUADALUPE CENTER FOR JUST 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 4,187,500.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023134 AMIGOS DE GUADALUPE CENTER FOR JUST 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 5,187,500.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023389 AMIGOS DE GUADALUPE CENTER FOR JUST 8/20/2024 6/30/2025 962,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018568 AMIR SAFFARIAN MD INC 5/1/2020 4/30/2025 1,300,200.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235721 AMPCUS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 130,561.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300010782 ANDERSON BRULE ARCHITECTS INC 6/10/2014 6/30/2029 17,000,000.00$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021530 ANDERSON BRULE ARCHITECTS INC 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 3,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022126 ANDERSON BRULE ARCHITECTS INC 2/7/2023 2/6/2028 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
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December, 2024 SA 190 Communications Department 4400008654 ANRITSU COMPANY 11/16/2023 11/15/2028 25,000.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008251 ANTHRO-TECH INC 2/8/2022 6/30/2025 104,540.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023603 ANU CHIRALA A MEDICAL CORP 10/1/2024 9/30/2025 90,000.00$              Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300014871 APEX SYSTEMS LLC 2/6/2018 6/30/2025 5,638,402.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236198 APEX SYSTEMS LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 3,593,162.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300011802 APPTIO INC 8/11/2015 8/14/2026 3,323,832.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022917 ARAVIND RANGARAJ MEDICAL CORPORATIO 10/1/2023 9/30/2025 425,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023014 ARMANINO LLP 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022993 ARUP AMERICAS INC 3/18/2024 6/30/2029 3,970,550.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008938 ASCEND HEALTHCARE LLC 10/1/2024 6/30/2025 157,900.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 260 Dept of Planning & Development 4300016208 ASCENT ENVIRONMENTAL INC 3/19/2019 3/19/2025 612,194.05$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300020136 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 3/23/2021 6/30/2025 2,424,000.00$         Community Development Consulting
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022322 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 140,000.00$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022323 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 127,500.00$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022324 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 290,000.00$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022684 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 157,400.10$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023255 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 3,960,100.00$         Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023258 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 252,500.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023317 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 800,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023328 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 70.00$                      Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023332 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023333 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 70.00$                      Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023337 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023365 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 8/1/2024 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023377 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023611 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 229,936.49$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023615 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 97,878.01$              Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023616 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 115,469.47$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008460 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 1/5/2023 6/30/2025 347,400.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008789 ASIAN AMERICANS FOR COMM INVOLVEMNT 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 500,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008154 ASSOCIATES IN MEDICAL PHYSICS LLC 8/17/2020 8/16/2025 30,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021247 ATC GROUP SERVICES LLC 10/17/2008 6/30/2029 7,002,616.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 260 Dept of Planning & Development 4400008292 ATLAS PLANNING SOLUTIONS 5/16/2022 3/31/2025 179,290.00$            Security and Safety Consulting
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023246 ATLAS PROPERTY GROUP INC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 250,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300015598 AVENIDAS 7/1/2018 6/30/2025 535,680.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008562 AVENIDAS 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 300,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008605 AVENIDAS 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 240,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022722 AYA HEALTHCARE INC 5/1/2023 4/30/2025 1,000,000.00$         Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022723 AYA HEALTHCARE INC 5/1/2023 4/30/2025 3,500,000.00$         Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022724 AYA HEALTHCARE INC 5/1/2023 4/30/2025 550,000.00$            Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022725 AYA HEALTHCARE INC 5/1/2023 4/30/2025 70,000.00$              Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023521 AYA HEALTHCARE INC 5/1/2023 4/30/2025 253,344.00$            Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023522 AYA HEALTHCARE INC 5/1/2023 4/30/2025 2,150,000.00$         Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008485 BABY-FRIENDLY USA INC 1/1/2023 12/31/2027 105,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008817 BALANCED IMPERFECTION LLC 6/11/2024 6/30/2025 25,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 118 Procurement Dept. 4300018671 BALDWIN, MAUREEN FURLONG 7/5/2020 6/30/2025 120,000.00$            Miscellaneous Products (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 SA 118 Procurement Dept. 4400007915 BALDWIN, MAUREEN FURLONG 7/5/2020 6/30/2025 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249369 BALLISTA CONSULTING LLC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 110 Controller-Treasurer Dept. 4300023565 BANK OF NEW YORK 10/29/2024 6/30/2027 540,000.00$            Finance and Economics Consulting
December, 2024 SA 414 Adult & Children Custody Health S 4400008869 BARBOZA, SHAREN 7/15/2024 7/14/2025 20,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008232 BARRON, STEVEN MD 1/1/2022 6/30/2025 120,100.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021230 BASCOM AFFORDABLE HOUSING LP 1/19/2022 12/31/2026 15,800,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 202 District Attorney's Office 4400007495 BASHIR, ASMA 7/1/2018 6/30/2025 92,800.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 202 District Attorney's Office 4400007825 BASHIR, ASMA 2/1/2020 6/30/2025 78,600.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020615 BASTIDAS, JEFFERSON AUGUSTO MD 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 143,250.00$            Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020616 BASTIDAS, JEFFERSON AUGUSTO MD 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 72,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008693 BATTERED WOMENS JUSTICE PROJECT 1/24/2024 6/30/2025 46,700.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300022995 BAY AREA COMMUNITY HEALTH 1/12/2024 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023238 BAY AREA COMMUNITY HEALTH 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 125,500.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300023471 BAY AREA COMMUNITY HEALTH 8/17/2024 6/30/2027 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018175 BAY AREA LEGAL AID 1/1/2020 6/30/2025 1,088,568.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018229 BAY AREA LEGAL AID 1/1/2020 6/30/2025 1,039,089.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021878 BAY AREA LEGAL AID 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 221,072.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008322 BAY AREA LEGAL AID 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 244,800.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008599 BAY AREA LEGAL AID 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 300,000.00$            Consulting Services

Page 3 of 32



All Active Service Agreements and Board Contracts 1/22/2024

Report Month Document Type Budget Unit Budget Unit Name Contract ID
(PO ID)

Vendor Name Effective Date Expiration Date  Contract Value
(PO Value) 

Commodity Description

December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022093 BAY AREA MARANATHA CHRISTIAN CENTER 10/1/2022 6/30/2025 1,912,500.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022093 BAY AREA MARANATHA CHRISTIAN CENTER 10/1/2022 6/30/2025 1,912,500.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008834 BAY AREA TUTORING ASSOCIATION 7/1/2024 7/31/2025 60,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008539 BAY AREA WOMEN'S SPORTS INITIATIVE 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 364,120.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021392 BAY IMAGING CONSULTANTS MED GROUP I 4/1/2022 3/31/2025 11,539,288.00$       Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020133 BAYVIEW HEALTH CLINIC PC 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 415,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021082 BAYVIEW HEALTH CLINIC PC 10/1/2021 9/30/2026 65,000.00$              Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023495 BCCI CONSTRUCTION LLC 9/23/2024 6/27/2025 6,401,719.00$         Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400007770 BE STRONG FAMILIES NFP 10/1/2019 9/30/2025 192,860.50$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300021938 BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS INC 9/20/2022 6/30/2025 234,500.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023145 BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS INC 6/27/2024 6/30/2025 341,600.00$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022111 BELLARMINO PLACE LP 2/6/2023 12/31/2026 10,550,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300023010 BELLINGER FOSTER STEINMETZ 3/25/2024 12/1/2025 275,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300023561 BELLINGER FOSTER STEINMETZ 10/9/2024 4/30/2025 69,341.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008910 BENDER, JACQUELINE A 10/1/2024 6/30/2026 150,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008911 BERRY, DUNN, MCNEIL & PARKER LLC 10/3/2024 9/30/2026 247,325.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008756 BERRYESSA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300005896 BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 8/20/2009 8/31/2025 1,049,233.07$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018570 BHATIA, KAWALJEET KAUR 5/1/2020 4/30/2025 900,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300021171 BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 3,090,000.00$         Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023511 BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 6,775,000.00$         Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300021865 BIBLE WAY CHRISTIAN CENTER 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 1,912,500.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300021865 BIBLE WAY CHRISTIAN CENTER 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 1,912,500.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008852 BIBLE WAY CHRISTIAN CENTER 8/1/2024 7/31/2025 125,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300006292 BIGGS CARDOSA ASSOCIATES INC 11/19/2009 12/31/2027 1,450,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300019227 BIGGS CARDOSA ASSOCIATES INC 9/22/2020 8/10/2025 1,750,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 603 Roads Dept. 4400007988 BIGGS CARDOSA ASSOCIATES INC 9/16/2020 9/15/2025 200,000.00$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300014526 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2017 6/30/2025 6,016,653.67$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300020601 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 676,945.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022495 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 1,156,784.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022709 BILL WILSON CENTER 5/24/2022 12/31/2026 119,950.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022762 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 2,735,660.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022783 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 2,080,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023042 BILL WILSON CENTER 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 1,532,517.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023118 BILL WILSON CENTER 6/1/2024 6/30/2025 4,980,996.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023130 BILL WILSON CENTER 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 207,670.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023131 BILL WILSON CENTER 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 1,321,847.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023299 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/31/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023378 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,327,054.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023379 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 810,655.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023380 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,758,370.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023381 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 94,667.00$              Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023382 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 315,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023434 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 760,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400007927 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 102,150.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008057 BILL WILSON CENTER 3/15/2021 6/30/2025 149,292.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008323 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 126,042.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008345 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 344,250.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008830 BILL WILSON CENTER 6/21/2024 6/30/2025 15,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008856 BILL WILSON CENTER 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 127,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300013330 BITFOCUS INC 7/1/2016 6/30/2025 3,222,822.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021873 BITFOCUS INC 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 2,367,554.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 111 Dept of Tax & Collections 4300022490 BOEHM & ASSOCIATES 7/25/2023 7/15/2027 100,000.00$            Legal Services, Attorneys
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249374 BOOZDNA LLC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300013243 BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF SILICON VALLE 7/1/2016 6/30/2025 112,015.48$            Miscellaneous Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008825 BRAIN WELLNESS CENTER 3/28/2024 6/30/2025 134,800.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008088 BRANDT, KRISTIE 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 426,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008107 BRANDT, KRISTIE 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 147,600.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300016662 BREAKOUT PRISON OUTREACH 7/1/2019 6/30/2025 3,300,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300021866 BREAKOUT PRISON OUTREACH 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 1,912,500.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300021866 BREAKOUT PRISON OUTREACH 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 1,912,500.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008705 BREATHE CALIFORNIA OF THE BAY AREA 2/22/2024 6/30/2025 20,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300022843 BRIGHT HEART HEALTH INC 9/1/2023 6/30/2025 500,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300022701 BRIGHT HEART HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP 9/1/2023 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 SA 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4400008713 BRION ECONOMICS INC 3/12/2024 2/28/2025 100,000.00$            Education and Training Consulting
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December, 2024 SA 145 TSS Department 4400008356 BRUCE HARRIS & ASSOCIATES INC 6/29/2022 12/31/2025 689,465.00$            Data Conversion Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019075 BRUCE I LERMAN DPM INC 9/1/2020 8/31/2025 260,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019934 BRUCE I LERMAN DPM INC 6/1/2020 5/31/2025 595,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019263 BRUCE R HUFFER MD INC 10/1/2020 6/30/2025 520,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236246 C2S TECHNOLOGIES INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008681 CA DEPT OF CORRECTION & REHABILITAT 1/24/2024 6/30/2026 167,540.00$            HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400007934 CACERES, GUILLERMO 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 97,500.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 102 Board of Supervisor - Dist. 2 4400007802 CAHAN, HOPE 10/1/2019 1/5/2025 558,902.98$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 106 Clerk of the Board 4400007802 CAHAN, HOPE 10/1/2019 1/5/2025 558,902.98$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020605 CAHN, DAVID ALAN MD 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 213,250.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020611 CAHN, DAVID ALAN MD 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 144,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300020002 CALIFORNIA CONSERVATION CORPS 4/15/2021 8/24/2025 2,000,000.00$         Roadside, Grounds, Recreational and Park Area Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008919 CALIFORNIA COUNTIES FOUNDATION 10/1/2024 9/30/2025 50,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235562 CALIFORNIA CREATIVE SOLUTIONS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 2,652,088.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4400008169 CALIFORNIA INVASIVE PLANT COUNCIL 6/1/2021 6/30/2025 42,000.00$              Agricultural Management Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300021420 CALIFORNIA MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 1/19/2022 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Administrative Services, All Kinds
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022837 CALIFORNIA MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Hospital Services, Inpatient and Outpatient
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022884 CALIFORNIA MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 11/1/2023 10/31/2025 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023622 CALIFORNIA MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 12/20/2024 12/31/2025 36,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300023078 CALIFORNIA NATIVE GARDEN FOUNDATION 5/23/2024 6/30/2025 67,729.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021083 CALIFORNIA NEUROINSTITUTE INC 10/1/2021 9/30/2025 1,530,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300015910 CALIFORNIA PLUS ENGINEERING INC 11/20/2018 4/9/2025 19,981,900.00$       Construction: Services, General
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023605 CALIFORNIA PLUS ENGINEERING INC 8/27/2024 11/10/2025 2,100,000.00$         Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300023177 CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COU 7/17/2024 6/30/2025 23,500.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023266 CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COU 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 23,500.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022659 CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY FRESNO 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 617,145.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300018651 CALIFORNIA TROLLEY & RAILROAD 6/22/2020 9/30/2030 60,000.00$              Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008861 CALIFORNIA YOUTH CONNECTION 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 105,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008754 CAMBRIAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 75,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300022131 CAMINAR 2/7/2023 6/30/2025 2,249,145.00$         HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022552 CAMINAR 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 516,800.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023329 CAMINAR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 70.00$                      Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023359 CAMINAR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 263,633.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023360 CAMINAR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,604,985.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023361 CAMINAR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 300,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023394 CAMINAR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 120,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023395 CAMINAR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,900,000.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023396 CAMINAR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 480,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023397 CAMINAR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,060,051.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023577 CAMINAR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 39,071.97$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008339 CAMINAR 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 344,250.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008545 CAMINAR 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 255,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018994 CAMPBELL UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 440,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008778 CAMPBELL UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 50,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023362 CAMPBELL UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008909 CANCER CAREPOINT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 30,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249416 CANOPII COLLABORATIVE INC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 887,521.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008428 CANOPY 11/4/2022 12/31/2025 231,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008628 CARDEA SERVICES 10/12/2023 6/30/2026 120,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023228 CARDENAS MARKETS LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 979,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019996 CARDIAC & VASCULAR CARE INC 4/1/2021 9/30/2025 573,600.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020606 CARDIAC & VASCULAR CARE INC 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 113,250.00$            Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023058 CARDIAC & VASCULAR CARE INC 5/1/2024 4/1/2026 850,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023109 CARDIAC & VASCULAR CARE INC 6/1/2024 5/31/2026 185,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023597 CARDIAC & VASCULAR CARE INC 10/1/2024 9/30/2026 165,600.00$            Administration Services, Health
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022044 CARDIOLOGY CLINIC OF NORTHERN CALIF 5/1/2020 11/30/2025 232,370.07$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019170 CARDIOTHORACIC SURGERY CONSULTANTS 9/1/2020 8/31/2025 564,900.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023599 CARDIOTHORACIC SURGERY CONSULTANTS 8/1/2024 7/31/2025 155,520.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023391 CARELON BEHAVIORAL HEALTH OF CALIFO 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,245,120.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300021176 CARRY THE VISION 9/1/2021 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022014 CARRY THE VISION 11/7/2022 6/30/2025 246,944.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008929 CARRY THE VISION 11/13/2024 6/30/2026 144,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008480 CARTER, DAVID W 3/2/2023 6/30/2027 210,000.00$            Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008531 CARTER, LUCY ANN 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 74,500.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021127 CARVALHO, CARLA MD 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 100.00$                    Consulting Services
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December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008739 CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY 4/11/2024 6/30/2025 138,050.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300013285 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2016 6/30/2025 110,565.43$            Miscellaneous Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300016661 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2019 6/30/2025 2,689,525.98$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018176 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 1/30/2020 6/30/2025 591,810.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018179 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 1/30/2020 6/30/2025 1,115,230.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018186 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 1/31/2020 6/30/2025 1,904,529.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300021869 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300021869 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 240 Dept. of Correction 4300022054 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 10/1/2022 9/30/2025 379,308.00$            Religious Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022615 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 1,014,600.80$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023304 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,483,744.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023313 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,510,043.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023318 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 215,609.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023319 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 281,707.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023320 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 309,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400007772 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 10/1/2019 9/30/2025 912,144.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008094 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 42,032.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008321 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 244,800.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008344 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 293,698.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008538 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 169,200.00$            Youth Care Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008552 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 283,440.00$            Human Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008563 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 255,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008598 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 230,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008603 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 180,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008796 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 77,792.00$              Youth Care Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008829 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 137,640.00$            HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008837 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 152,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008843 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 168,950.00$            HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008867 CATHOLIC CHARITIES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 127,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022983 CBIZ OPTUMAS LLC 12/1/2023 6/30/2025 456,110.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008880 CCIC LLC 12/30/2021 6/30/2025 403,000.00$            HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300022129 CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES 2/7/2023 2/23/2026 10,108,150.00$       HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018189 CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING 1/31/2020 6/30/2025 2,427,076.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022825 CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING 10/1/2023 9/30/2025 276,425.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 202 District Attorney's Office 4400008146 CENTER FOR INNOVATION AND RESOURCES 7/15/2021 12/31/2025 209,980.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300016664 CENTER FOR TRAINING & CAREERS INC 6/17/2019 6/30/2025 1,082,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300016664 CENTER FOR TRAINING & CAREERS INC 6/17/2019 6/30/2025 1,342,457.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300020322 CENTER FOR TRAINING & CAREERS INC 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 855,204.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008864 CENTER FOR TRAINING & CAREERS INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 148,500.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023446 CENTER FOR YOUNG WOMEN'S DEVELOPMEN 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 150,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008413 CENTER FOR YOUNG WOMEN'S DEVELOPMEN 4/1/2022 3/31/2027 150,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021818 CENTRAL COAST NEPHROLOGY 7/15/2022 7/31/2025 600,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018559 CENTRAL VALLEY IMAGING MEDICAL ASSO 4/1/2020 3/31/2026 14,575,071.48$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300019836 CEP AMERICA ANESTHESIA PC 9/1/2020 8/31/2025 39,123,628.00$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019836 CEP AMERICA ANESTHESIA PC 9/1/2020 8/31/2025 39,123,628.00$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021060 CEP AMERICA ANESTHESIA PC 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 138,250.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020101 CEP AMERICA INTENSISTS PC 10/1/2020 9/30/2025 22,265,000.00$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020602 CEP AMERICA INTENSISTS PC 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 138,250.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021124 CERBO CLINIC PC 11/1/2021 10/31/2025 1,250,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400007960 CERES POLICY RESEARCH LLC 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 50,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023206 CF BASCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 411,500.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023208 CF BASCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 114,500.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023209 CF BASCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 553,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023210 CF BASCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 68,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023211 CF BASCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 195,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235585 CHANDRA TECHNOLOGIES INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023192 CHANG USA LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 785,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249849 CHANGING TECHNOLOGIES INC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300015469 CHAVAN & ASSOCIATES LLP 7/27/2018 1/1/2027 78,250.03$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008933 CHEFALO CONSULTING 11/14/2024 6/30/2025 63,985.20$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235588 CHERRYROAD TECHNOLOGIES INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 575,361.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018458 CHI, ONEIDA 3/2/2020 3/1/2025 254,600.06$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300019681 CHILD ADVOCATES OF SILICON VALLEY I 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 420,518.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008797 CHIRON CONCEPTS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 30,000.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023204 CHRISTOPHER KIM 2486 MV LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 328,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
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December, 2024 SA 230 Sheriff's Office 4400007874 CINDY K HULL & ASSOC-FORENSIC CONSU 4/22/2020 3/30/2025 16,250.05$              Fingerprinting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023550 CIP REAL ESTATE II LLC 10/18/2024 6/30/2025 98,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300015970 CITY OF CAMPBELL 12/11/2018 6/30/2038 1,000,000.00$         Construction: Services, General
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008860 CITY OF CAMPBELL 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 104,160.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008912 CITY OF CAMPBELL 10/3/2024 4/30/2025 25,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300019165 CITY OF CUPERTINO 9/8/2020 12/31/2040 1,448,201.00$         Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 190 Communications Department 4300010953 CITY OF GILROY 12/24/2014 6/30/2099 82,500.00$              Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 202 District Attorney's Office 4300023535 CITY OF GILROY 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 250,000.00$            Law Enforcement, Community Relations Services, Including Vic
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008316 CITY OF GILROY 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 742,750.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 420 Emergency Medical Services 4400008644 CITY OF GILROY 10/31/2023 3/31/2025 73,916.05$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 202 District Attorney's Office 4400008855 CITY OF GILROY 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 190 Communications Department 4300009918 CITY OF MILPITAS 6/25/2013 6/30/2099 101,600.00$            Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300018133 CITY OF MILPITAS 1/17/2020 6/30/2038 779,820.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 SA 420 Emergency Medical Services 4400008675 CITY OF MILPITAS 12/22/2023 3/31/2025 52,828.64$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008675 CITY OF MILPITAS 12/22/2023 3/31/2025 52,828.64$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008865 CITY OF MILPITAS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 103,065.60$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 190 Communications Department 4300010952 CITY OF MORGAN HILL 12/24/2014 6/30/2099 72,720.00$              Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300015962 CITY OF MORGAN HILL 12/11/2018 6/30/2038 2,000,000.00$         Construction: Services, General
December, 2024 SA 420 Emergency Medical Services 4400008643 CITY OF MORGAN HILL 10/31/2023 3/31/2025 63,991.77$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008894 CITY OF MORGAN HILL 9/16/2024 6/30/2025 38,164.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 190 Communications Department 4300010951 CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW 12/24/2014 6/30/2099 116,786.25$            Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300015961 CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW 12/11/2018 6/30/2038 1,700,000.00$         Construction: Services, General
December, 2024 SA 420 Emergency Medical Services 4400008663 CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW 11/27/2023 3/31/2025 61,533.17$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008932 CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW 11/14/2024 11/30/2025 25,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300018290 CITY OF PALO ALTO 2/25/2020 6/30/2040 102,992.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300021263 CITY OF PALO ALTO 2/11/2022 4/20/2025 200,000.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300021264 CITY OF PALO ALTO 2/11/2022 4/20/2025 105,150.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300021976 CITY OF PALO ALTO 10/12/2022 6/30/2027 350,000.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300023034 CITY OF PALO ALTO 6/6/2023 8/30/2028 182,448.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300015965 CITY OF SAN JOSE 12/11/2018 6/30/2038 1,000,000.00$         Construction: Services, General
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300015966 CITY OF SAN JOSE 12/11/2018 6/30/2038 2,000,000.00$         Construction: Services, General
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300016380 CITY OF SAN JOSE 12/1/2018 6/30/2028 378,000.01$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300016508 CITY OF SAN JOSE 5/23/2019 6/30/2039 671,250.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300016509 CITY OF SAN JOSE 5/23/2019 6/30/2039 1,000,000.00$         Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300018714 CITY OF SAN JOSE 7/6/2020 7/6/2025 137,000.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022599 CITY OF SAN JOSE 8/10/2023 6/26/2028 800,000.00$            Graphic Arts Services, Not Printing
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300022881 CITY OF SAN JOSE 12/11/2023 12/31/2025 120,445.00$            Crossing Equipment, Railroad, Including Crossing Signs, Incl
December, 2024 BC 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4300023171 CITY OF SAN JOSE 7/15/2024 6/30/2027 1,183,090.20$         Buildings and Structures: Fabricated and Prefabricated
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023254 CITY OF SAN JOSE 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 20,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300023272 CITY OF SAN JOSE 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 202 District Attorney's Office 4300023439 CITY OF SAN JOSE 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 261,000.00$            Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023464 CITY OF SAN JOSE 9/16/2024 6/30/2025 2,700,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023559 CITY OF SAN JOSE 9/30/2024 6/30/2026 450,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023575 CITY OF SAN JOSE 9/30/2024 6/30/2026 450,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023576 CITY OF SAN JOSE 11/12/2024 6/30/2025 1,913,011.60$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008095 CITY OF SAN JOSE 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 500,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008395 CITY OF SAN JOSE 8/12/2022 9/30/2026 40,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 202 District Attorney's Office 4400008557 CITY OF SAN JOSE 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 347,131.00$            Family and Social Services, Including Shopping and Buying Se
December, 2024 SA 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4400008828 CITY OF SAN JOSE 9/15/2023 5/30/2025 20,000.00$              Construction, Sidewalk and Driveway, Including Pedestrian an
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008903 CITY OF SAN JOSE 9/23/2024 6/30/2025 25,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008924 CITY OF SAN JOSE 10/28/2024 6/30/2026 69,920.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 190 Communications Department 4300010954 CITY OF SANTA CLARA 12/24/2014 6/30/2099 71,095.00$              Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300016512 CITY OF SANTA CLARA 5/23/2019 6/30/2039 1,765,020.00$         Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 SA 420 Emergency Medical Services 4400008677 CITY OF SANTA CLARA 12/19/2023 3/31/2025 82,570.07$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008866 CITY OF SANTA CLARA 7/24/2024 6/30/2026 27,680.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008893 CITY OF SANTA CLARA 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 139,872.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 190 Communications Department 4300010950 CITY OF SUNNYVALE 11/12/2014 6/30/2099 95,000.00$              Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300015964 CITY OF SUNNYVALE 12/11/2018 6/30/2038 1,500,000.00$         Construction: Services, General
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300019167 CITY OF SUNNYVALE 9/4/2020 9/4/2026 1,500,000.00$         Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 SA 420 Emergency Medical Services 4400008908 CITY OF SUNNYVALE 10/1/2024 3/31/2025 79,561.53$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008913 CITY OF SUNNYVALE 10/4/2024 6/30/2026 67,220.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022302 CIVIC CENTER LP 5/16/2023 12/31/2026 13,170,694.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021885 CLARA GARDENS LP 8/11/2022 12/31/2026 13,702,063.44$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022886 CLARA GARDENS LP 6/27/2023 12/31/2026 4,000,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008773 CLARITY SOCIAL RESEARCH GROUP LLC 5/13/2024 6/30/2025 120,000.00$            Consulting Services
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December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300013825 CLARITY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC 10/19/2016 10/18/2025 3,500,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4300021870 CLEAN EARTH ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTION 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 15,000,000.00$       Hazardous Material and Waste Services, Including Emergency R
December, 2024 BC 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4300022237 CLEAN EARTH ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTION 5/17/2023 6/30/2025 15,000,000.00$       Hazardous Material and Waste Services, Including Emergency R
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019078 CLERK, ALEX A MD 8/1/2020 7/31/2025 619,050.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 SA 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4400008744 CLUB K9 INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 90,000.00$              Animal Care, Animal Control, Animal Health, Animal Shelter,
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021231 CMI CONTRACTORS INC 1/11/2022 1/10/2027 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021244 CMKM JV 1/11/2022 1/10/2027 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300009605 CMSI 6/25/2013 12/31/2025 4,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019756 CODE COMPLIANT GROUP INC 12/2/2020 10/31/2025 2,500,000.00$         Building Construction Services, New, Including Maintenance a
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236263 COGENT INFOTECH CORP 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 262,163.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023305 COLIBRI POTTERY STUDIOS LLC 8/1/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008930 COLL, ELIZA 11/13/2024 6/30/2027 72,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 610 County Library 4300022009 COLUMBIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPOR 11/1/2022 6/30/2025 165,852.84$            Communications and Media Related Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008298 COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PHYCHOLOGICA 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 599,997.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008301 COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PHYCHOLOGICA 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 150,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008915 COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PHYCHOLOGICA 10/9/2024 6/30/2025 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300019688 COMMUNITY FINANCIAL RESOURCES 10/20/2020 12/31/2027 6,982,051.00$         Financial Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300023296 COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERS 5/8/2024 8/31/2028 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300022824 COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIP INC 7/1/2023 12/31/2025 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300023298 COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIP INC 5/8/2024 8/31/2026 1,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008378 COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIP INC 10/1/2021 12/31/2025 115,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008604 COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIP INC 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 212,488.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018212 COMMUNITY LEGAL SERVICES 2/6/2020 6/30/2025 3,237,768.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008388 COMMUNITY PARTNERS 8/8/2022 9/30/2026 219,997.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008139 COMMUNITY PSYCHOTHERAPY INSTITUTE 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 60,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300015610 COMMUNITY SERVICES AGENCY 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 497,475.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022641 COMMUNITY SERVICES AGENCY 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 456,790.50$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022702 COMMUNITY SERVICES AGENCY 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 163,671.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008334 COMMUNITY SERVICES AGENCY 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 101,904.64$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300013334 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2016 6/30/2025 209,001.75$            Miscellaneous Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018295 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 2/1/2020 6/30/2025 3,247,056.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300020139 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/2/2021 6/30/2025 2,611,542.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 202 District Attorney's Office 4300021348 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 1,113,373.00$         #N/A
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021934 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 9/1/2022 6/30/2025 234,562.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022152 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 2/1/2023 6/30/2025 198,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022177 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 650,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022778 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 8/15/2023 6/30/2025 748,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023035 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 4/1/2024 6/30/2025 288,750.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 202 District Attorney's Office 4300023041 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 4/12/2024 6/30/2025 384,512.00$            Family and Social Services, Including Shopping and Buying Se
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023064 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 5/7/2024 6/30/2025 346,500.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023323 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 15,395,724.00$       Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023324 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 9,304,584.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023325 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 3,444,899.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023326 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,077,286.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023383 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,664,526.00$         Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023383 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,664,526.00$         Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023384 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 12,708,475.00$       Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023447 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,532,896.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023569 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 249,203.00$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023570 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 103,836.00$            Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023571 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 553,397.00$            Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023572 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 209,556.00$            Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023573 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 166,134.00$            Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008791 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 500,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008877 COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 8/14/2024 6/30/2025 71,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008578 COMPLIANCELINE LLC 1/1/2023 12/31/2027 50,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 610 County Library 4300023056 COMPRISE TECHNOLOGIES INC 5/1/2024 7/30/2029 600,000.00$            Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236206 COMPUCOM SYSTEMS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 2,420,500.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300023590 COMP-U-DOPT INC 11/21/2024 2/27/2025 50,000.00$              Computer Hardware and Peripherals for Microcomputers
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249422 COMPUNNEL SOFTWARE GROUP INC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 347,201.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236259 COMPUTER CONSULTANTS INTERNATIONAL 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 182,305.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236208 COMPUTER TASK GROUP INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 399,892.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249424 COMPU-VISION CONSULTING INC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2237718 COMSTRAT LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022073 COMTEL SYSTEMS TECH INC 2/7/2023 2/6/2025 2,903,328.00$         Building Maintenance, Installation and Repair Services

Page 8 of 32



All Active Service Agreements and Board Contracts 1/22/2024

Report Month Document Type Budget Unit Budget Unit Name Contract ID
(PO ID)

Vendor Name Effective Date Expiration Date  Contract Value
(PO Value) 

Commodity Description

December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300022939 CONFLUENCE RESTORATION INC 2/13/2024 6/30/2025 131,695.00$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 SA 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4400008520 CONSERVATION LAND GROUP INC 5/26/2023 5/25/2028 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300005952 CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING LABORATORI 7/1/2009 6/30/2029 20,154,950.00$       Construction: Services, General
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300022861 CONSOR NORTH AMERICA INC 2/27/2024 12/31/2025 225,333.52$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300022862 CONSOR NORTH AMERICA INC 11/30/2023 12/31/2026 191,913.69$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022308 CONSOR PMCM INC 6/6/2023 6/5/2028 8,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022928 CONSOR PMCM INC 1/23/2024 1/22/2029 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249426 CONVERGEONE INC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249428 COOLSOFT LLC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300023265 COPE HEALTHCARE CONSULTING INC 7/1/2024 10/31/2025 1,150,000.00$         Business Consulting
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020609 CORDERO-GAMEZ, MARIO 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 144,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020610 CORDERO-GAMEZ, MARIO 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 143,250.00$            Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022916 COREEDENESC LLC 11/16/2021 12/31/2026 2,500,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 240 Dept. of Correction 4300022051 CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION CHAPLAINCY 10/1/2022 9/30/2025 758,670.12$            Religious Services
December, 2024 BC 240 Dept. of Correction 4300022053 CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION CHAPLAINCY 12/6/2022 9/30/2025 379,308.00$            Appliances and Equipment, Household Type
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008090 CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION CHAPLAINCY 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 126,096.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023374 COSTA, JOHN B 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 60,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 725 Valley Health Plan 4400006018 COUNCIL FOR AFFORDABLE QUALITY 12/28/2012 12/14/2027 310,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023303 COUNTYWIDE ALCOHOL & DRUG SVCS INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,570,741.00$         Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023363 COUNTYWIDE ALCOHOL & DRUG SVCS INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,241,664.00$         Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023075 COVENANT HOUSE CALIFORNIA 11/17/2023 10/31/2028 1,687,500.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300018528 COVIVE LLC 1/1/2020 12/31/2025 9,000.00$                 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022905 COVIVE LLC 1/11/2024 12/31/2025 6,050.00$                 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008166 CRAIG, MINDY F 8/17/2021 12/31/2025 285,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300016421 CRAWFORD & ASSOCIATES INC 5/1/2019 12/31/2025 114,101.75$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4400008138 CRAWFORD CONSULTING INC 2/1/2021 1/30/2026 300,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023529 CRESTWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 5,387,400.00$         Hospital Services, Inpatient and Outpatient
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023530 CRESTWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 12,193,573.00$       Hospital Services, Inpatient and Outpatient
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022353 CROSBY MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS INC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300022353 CROSBY MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS INC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023327 CROSSROADS ASSOCIATES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,028,218.00$         Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 SA 145 TSS Department 4400008804 CROWDPLAT INC 5/23/2024 6/9/2026 243,960.00$            Business Consulting
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236266 CROWDPLAT INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 2,206,680.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023175 CSBC LLC 7/17/2024 6/30/2025 235,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 SA 260 Dept of Planning & Development 4400008591 CSG CONSULTANTS INC 9/1/2023 9/30/2026 290,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023170 CUMMING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT IN 1/23/2024 1/22/2029 5,000,000.00$         Building Maintenance, Installation and Repair Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023245 CUPERTINO CITY CENTER BUILDINGS 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 600.00$                    Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008782 CUPERTINO UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 75,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300000563 CUSCHIERI HORTON ARCHITECTS 4/1/2000 12/31/2031 37,578,281.00$       Construction: Engineering Services, Professional
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023235 D & D RANCH 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 2,110,000.00$         Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023203 D&J HILLVIEW LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 768,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022919 DACI, KUANG 10/1/2023 9/30/2025 349,440.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021958 DAE-WOOK KANG MD PROFESSIONAL CORP 10/1/2022 9/30/2025 37,750.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019708 DALJEET SINGH SAGOO DO PC 12/1/2020 11/30/2025 391,500.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022690 DALJEET SINGH SAGOO DO PC 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 160,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300010177 DATA INNOVATIONS LLC 6/30/2014 11/30/2026 1,319,400.18$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300010177 DATA INNOVATIONS LLC 6/30/2014 11/30/2026 1,319,400.18$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 111 Dept of Tax & Collections 4400008729 DATA TICKET INC 4/1/2024 4/1/2027 540,000.00$            Miscellaneous Services, No. 1 (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249431 DATAHOUSE CONSULTING INC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235519 DATAMANUSA LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300023013 DAVEY RESOURCE GROUP INC 3/27/2024 3/30/2026 588,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008448 DAY WORKER CENTER OF MOUNTAIN VIEW 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 50,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 230 Sheriff's Office 4400008683 DBH SAN JOSE LLC 5/1/2023 4/30/2025 37,500.00$              Signs: Billboard, Advertising, etc.
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023229 DDD II LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 4,108,500.00$         Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023217 DEAN AND PING TSAO FAMILY LIMITED 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 2,520,000.00$         Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235551 DECCA CONSULTING LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 998,921.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400007969 DECISION POINT TRAINING INC 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 239,800.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 603 Roads Dept. 4400008661 DEENSCORP INC 11/9/2023 10/31/2028 300,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023558 DEEPAK KHANNA MD INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 113,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300021305 DEERFIELD SOLUTIONS LLC 1/1/2022 12/31/2026 50,000.00$              Books, Curriculum Guides, Directories, Magazines, Pamphlets,
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008770 DEL BONOGROUP LLC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 150,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008774 DELGADO, ARMANDO M 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 36,420.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008801 DELGADO, ARMANDO M 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 7,284.00$                 HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023225 DELTA HOLDING LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 113,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008704 DEMPSEY, KRISTIN LYNN 2/21/2024 6/30/2025 71,976.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
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December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400007961 DENVER CENTER  FOR SOLUTION 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 121,200.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023240 DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300021430 DEPENDENCY ADVOCACY CENTER 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 343,354.00$            Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300021431 DEPENDENCY ADVOCACY CENTER 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 106,090.00$            Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300022356 DEPENDENCY ADVOCACY CENTER 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 1,962,297.00$         HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022797 DEPENDENCY ADVOCACY CENTER 8/15/2023 8/31/2025 3,086,831.50$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008478 DEPENDENCY ADVOCACY CENTER 3/1/2023 6/30/2027 772,920.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008890 DEPENDENCY ADVOCACY CENTER 9/1/2024 8/31/2025 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008878 DEPORTO, SYLVIA 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 52,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023475 DERAS, CARLOS ANTONIO 9/30/2024 9/30/2054 100,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023279 DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP 7/26/2024 6/30/2025 16,619,927.00$       Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023449 DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP 8/13/2024 6/30/2025 15,444,444.00$       Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 SA 168 Affordable Housing Office 4400008234 DESTINATION HOME SV 12/28/2021 6/30/2025 348,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235553 DEVCARE SOLUTIONS LTD 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 243,761.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300016560 DEVENNEY GROUP LTD 3/1/2019 3/31/2026 713,659.97$            Building Construction Services, New, Including Maintenance a
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021100 DEWBERRY ARCHITECTS INC 9/28/2021 9/28/2026 3,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 118 Procurement Dept. 4300020633 DG ARCHITECTS INC 9/28/2021 9/27/2025 0.01$                        Acoustical Tile, Insulating Materials, and Supplies
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021101 DG ARCHITECTS INC 9/28/2021 9/28/2025 3,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022968 DG ARCHITECTS INC 2/6/2024 2/5/2029 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023166 DG ARCHITECTS INC 6/1/2024 5/31/2029 5,000,000.00$         Building Maintenance, Installation and Repair Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019696 DHATT, NAVDEEP 11/1/2020 9/30/2025 320,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008455 DIGNITY BEST PRACTICES 12/21/2022 6/30/2026 260,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236343 DILYTICS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236217 DIMENSION DATA NORTH AMERICA INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 13,533,137.00$       (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019153 DINA CASPARRO DPM INC 9/1/2020 8/31/2025 150,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023560 DISCOVERY PRACTICE MANAGEMENT INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,210,000.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236275 DIVURGENT LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 8,199,099.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023453 DIYA SENIOR CARE CORP 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 370,460.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 725 Valley Health Plan 4400008010 DME CONSULTING GROUP INC 12/1/2020 11/30/2025 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 202 District Attorney's Office 4400008462 DNA LABS INTERNATIONAL INC 1/6/2023 6/30/2026 50,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4400008653 DO, CAM THU 11/2/2023 6/30/2025 30,000.00$              Animal Care, Animal Control, Animal Health, Animal Shelter,
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023422 DO, TAMMY 8/27/2024 8/22/2025 27,600.00$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019879 DOAN, ALEXANDER MD 1/1/2021 12/31/2025 560,100.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020607 DOAN, ALEXANDER MD 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 138,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021155 DOAN, ALEXANDER MD 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 113,250.00$            Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023221 DOLLINGER DE ANZA ASSOCIATES 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 607,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023251 DOLLINGER ZANKER ASSOCIATES LP 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 855,500.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023302 DOMAIN CONSTRUCTION INC 7/31/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236273 DOMAIN EXPERTS CORP 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022345 DOUGLAS PARKING LLC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 249,166.80$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019912 DOUVILLE, ARTHUR W JR MD 3/1/2021 2/28/2025 155,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235515 DPP TECH INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 366,440.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 230 Sheriff's Office 4400008586 DPREP INC 8/15/2023 5/31/2028 300,000.00$            Education and Training Consulting
December, 2024 SA 106 Clerk of the Board 4400008490 DREAMCATCHERS INC 4/4/2023 6/30/2025 150,000.00$            Educational and Training Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008863 DRESS FOR SUCCESS SAN FRANCISCO 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 60,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022973 DREYFUSS & BLACKFORD ARCHITECTS 2/6/2024 2/5/2029 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023261 DTSJ FUND ONE LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 11,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 260 Dept of Planning & Development 4300020043 DUDEK 5/3/2021 1/31/2025 214,114.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300022859 DUFFY GROUP INC 1/1/2024 12/31/2025 750,000.00$            Business Consulting
December, 2024 BC 106 Clerk of the Board 4300022640 DYNAMIC CAPTIONING LLC 8/21/2023 6/30/2025 50,000.00$              Miscellaneous Fees, Dues, Permits, Registrations, Rebates, P
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249768 DYNAMIC COMPUTING SERVICES (DCS) CO 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236277 DYNAMIC SYSTEMS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236346 E4 SERVICES LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300021370 EARTHQUAKES SOCCER LLC 3/1/2022 2/28/2025 1,017,270.00$         Advertising and Public Relations, Including Skywriting
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018754 EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRIC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,420,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008084 EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRIC 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 355,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008652 EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRIC 10/20/2023 6/30/2025 84,000.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008752 EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRIC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 175,098.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008026 EBIX INC 10/1/2020 9/30/2025 320,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 108 Risk Management 4400008026 EBIX INC 10/1/2020 9/30/2025 320,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008850 ECB HEALTH CARE ENTERPRISES LLC 3/4/2024 3/3/2025 95,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 603 Roads Dept. 4400007920 ECOLOGICAL CONCERNS INC 6/19/2020 12/31/2030 149,950.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023242 EIP HOLDINGS II LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 78,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 108 Risk Management 4300017097 EK HEALTH SERVICES INC 7/1/2019 6/30/2025 12,200,000.00$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023149 EL CAMINO ANESTHESIA 6/12/2024 6/11/2025 300,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
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December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023412 EL CAMINO HOSPITAL 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 166,666.00$            Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018734 EL CAMINO MEDICAL ASSOCIATES PC 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 294,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019878 ELAHI, RASHID MD 1/1/2021 12/31/2025 134,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2237726 ELEGANT ENTERPRISE-WIDE SOLUTIONS I 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 313,945.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023294 ELEVATE COMMUNITY CENTER 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 165,249.50$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023102 ELI CHEN MD INC 5/1/2024 4/30/2026 245,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300016181 ELSEVIER SCIENCE INC 12/1/2018 11/30/2026 1,538,942.88$         Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400007835 EMC RESEARCH INC 2/10/2020 6/30/2026 959,300.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022249 EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS ASSOCIATES SAN 3/14/2023 6/30/2028 51,465,960.00$       Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008851 EMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH 8/1/2024 7/31/2025 125,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 101 Board of Supervisor - Dist. 1 4400008921 EMPERION INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2026 200,000.00$            Business Consulting
December, 2024 SA 725 Valley Health Plan 4400008923 EMPERION INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2026 200,000.00$            Business Consulting
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300015103 ENTERPRISE FOUNDATION 1/1/2018 12/31/2027 1,715,663.01$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300020641 ENTERPRISE FOUNDATION 8/25/2021 6/30/2026 600,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249640 ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS INC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008386 ENVIRONMENTAL INNOVATIONS INC 8/5/2022 6/30/2026 545,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 260 Dept of Planning & Development 4400008553 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES 6/15/2023 5/31/2025 175,218.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 145 TSS Department 4400008284 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH INST 5/1/2022 4/30/2025 310,700.00$            Education and Training Consulting
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300015957 ENVIRONMENTAL VOLUNTEERS INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 171,350.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300019672 ENVIRONMENTAL VOLUNTEERS INC 10/26/2020 4/20/2025 118,480.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 SA 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4400008349 EOA INC 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 306,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 603 Roads Dept. 4400008391 EOA INC 8/15/2022 6/30/2027 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023220 EPA III LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 417,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300008124 EPIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION 1/11/2012 1/11/2032 205,050,142.00$    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300008124 EPIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION 1/11/2012 1/11/2032 205,050,142.00$    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300020554 EPIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION 11/2/2021 6/21/2026 9,830,036.00$         System Implementation and Engineering Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300020556 EPIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION 8/18/2021 6/21/2026 3,836,436.00$         Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300021133 EPIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION 11/2/2021 6/21/2026 18,500,000.00$       Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300022180 EPIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION 1/1/2023 1/31/2027 6,250,000.00$         Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021895 EQUITY RECOVERY SOLUTIONS INC 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 2,500,000.00$         Tax Services, Including Tax Preparation, Advisory Services,
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019262 ERIC LI MD AND ASSOCIATES INC 10/1/2020 12/31/2025 491,800.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019885 ERIC LI MD AND ASSOCIATES INC 1/1/2021 12/31/2025 205,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023002 ESPERICUETA, DAVID 2/27/2024 2/21/2025 27,600.00$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236280 ESTRADA CONSULTING INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 827,965.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 230 Sheriff's Office 4400008724 EVALCORP 4/1/2024 7/31/2027 75,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 118 Procurement Dept. 4400008730 EVALCORP 4/1/2024 7/31/2027 75,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008083 EVERGREEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 367,800.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008749 EVERGREEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022858 EVERYTABLE PBC 9/29/2023 6/30/2025 397,800.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008870 EVIDENCE-BASED PRACTICES AND 7/24/2024 6/30/2026 47,000.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008296 EVINGER, TIMOTHY M 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 75,600.00$              Audit Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236349 EXCITE IT PARTNERS LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022966 EXEMPLAR HUMAN SERVICES LLC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 595,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249435 EXISOR LLC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300008946 EXPERIAN HEALTH INC 10/9/2012 1/11/2029 2,333,344.13$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300008946 EXPERIAN HEALTH INC 10/9/2012 1/11/2029 10,255,739.36$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008927 EXPERIS US LLC 11/1/2024 10/31/2026 500,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 610 County Library 4300023557 FACCHINO PROPERTIES INC 10/22/2024 10/31/2027 154,103.00$            Storage Space Rental or Lease
December, 2024 SA 240 Dept. of Correction 4400008380 FAIRBANKS, AMY J 5/30/2022 5/29/2025 29,500.00$              Auditing Services, Environmental
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300022130 FAITH IN ACTION COMMUNITY EDUCATION 2/7/2023 6/30/2025 2,149,121.00$         HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008533 FAITH IN ACTION COMMUNITY EDUCATION 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 134,938.00$            HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008714 FAITH IN ACTION COMMUNITY EDUCATION 3/15/2024 6/30/2025 29,714.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008721 FAITH IN ACTION COMMUNITY EDUCATION 3/26/2024 6/30/2025 26,150.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008595 FAMILY BUILDERS BY ADOPTION 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 327,460.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300013246 FAMILY SUPPORTIVE HOUSING 7/1/2016 6/30/2025 110,565.44$            Miscellaneous Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008459 FARALLON STRATEGIES LLC 12/31/2022 12/30/2027 549,885.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018221 FARR, MORTEZA 2/1/2020 11/30/2025 385,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022087 FASPSYCH LLC 3/21/2022 3/20/2027 5,000,000.00$         Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008712 FCS INTERNATIONAL INC 3/11/2024 6/30/2025 29,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022265 FE CONTROLS 5/30/2023 2/28/2025 4,073,803.00$         Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249455 FENEX CONSULTING LLC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 938,969.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300022251 FERNANDEZ, MARCI A 5/2/2023 4/30/2028 1,035,000.00$         Advertising and Public Relations, Including Skywriting
December, 2024 BC 135 Fleet Management 4300018156 FFBH MOTORS LLC 1/24/2020 6/30/2027 1,674,332.50$         Automobiles
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300015187 FINITE MATTERS LIMITED 3/24/2018 11/30/2025 300,000.09$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300019789 FIRST 5 SANTA CLARA COUNTY 1/1/2021 6/30/2026 3,575,286.00$         Human Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
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December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300021875 FIRST 5 SANTA CLARA COUNTY 8/5/2022 12/31/2026 1,165,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 108 Risk Management 4300021875 FIRST 5 SANTA CLARA COUNTY 8/5/2022 12/31/2026 1,165,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300021877 FIRST 5 SANTA CLARA COUNTY 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 6,516,855.00$         Educational Services, Alternative
December, 2024 BC 108 Risk Management 4300021877 FIRST 5 SANTA CLARA COUNTY 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 6,516,855.00$         Educational Services, Alternative
December, 2024 BC 108 Risk Management 4300021881 FIRST 5 SANTA CLARA COUNTY 8/8/2022 6/30/2026 1,152,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022687 FIRST 5 SANTA CLARA COUNTY 6/30/2020 6/30/2025 3,654,594.50$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008748 FIRST 5 SANTA CLARA COUNTY 4/30/2024 6/30/2026 23,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300008668 FIRST DATABANK INC 2/1/2012 12/31/2026 4,900,963.00$         Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300008668 FIRST DATABANK INC 2/1/2012 12/31/2026 4,900,963.00$         Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023185 FIRSTCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 1,167,000.00$         Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023188 FIRSTCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 159,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023190 FIRSTCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 402,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023195 FIRSTCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 1,230,000.00$         Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023200 FIRSTCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 299,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023202 FIRSTCOM LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 310,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236282 FLEXON TECHNOLOGIES INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300021121 FN CO FOOD SERVICES 10/1/2021 6/30/2025 411,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019079 FOGLAR, CHRISTIAN MD INC 8/1/2020 6/30/2025 447,872.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021099 FONG & CHAN ARCHITECTS 9/28/2021 9/28/2026 3,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021372 FONG & CHAN ARCHITECTS 5/3/2022 5/2/2027 8,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022971 FONG & CHAN ARCHITECTS 2/6/2024 2/5/2029 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023164 FONG & CHAN ARCHITECTS 6/1/2024 5/31/2029 5,000,000.00$         Building Maintenance, Installation and Repair Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023420 FONG & CHAN ARCHITECTS 8/13/2024 8/12/2029 3,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300019152 FOOTHILL-DE ANZA COMM COLL DIST 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 677,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 603 Roads Dept. 4400007931 FRANCISCO & ASSOCIATES INC 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 170,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300015968 FRANKLIN-MCKINLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 12/11/2018 6/30/2038 84,180.00$              Construction: Services, General
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023273 FRANKLIN-MCKINLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 272,315.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023286 FRED FINCH YOUTH CENTER 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 132,898.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008783 FREMONT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 99,674.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022996 FRESH APPROACH 3/20/2024 6/30/2025 109,950.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300021424 FRESH LIFELINES FOR YOUTH INC 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 882,207.00$            Youth Care Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008359 FRESH LIFELINES FOR YOUTH INC 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 359,619.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008510 FRESH LIFELINES FOR YOUTH INC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 103,154.00$            HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008548 FRESH LIFELINES FOR YOUTH INC 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 311,253.00$            Human Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008765 FRESH LIFELINES FOR YOUTH INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 189,000.00$            Youth Care Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300015932 FRIENDS OF DEER HOLLOW FARM 10/30/2018 6/30/2025 179,560.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300015950 FRIENDS OF PALO ALTO JUNIOR MUSEUM 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 152,780.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023452 FRONT ST INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,183,571.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021330 FTG BUILDERS INC 4/18/2022 2/19/2025 4,011,585.00$         Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236352 FULCRUM CONSULTING INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 5,653,960.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021912 FULMER, CHRISTIAN MD 9/1/2022 1/31/2025 514,000.00$            Administration Services, Health
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023226 G&I XI GOLDEN GATE LP 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 233,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023263 G&I XI GOLDEN GATE LP 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 1,315,000.00$         Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023219 GALAXY PROPERTIES REIT LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 3,275,000.00$         Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300015494 GALEN INPATIENT PHYSICIANS INC 7/1/2018 9/30/2025 37,726,876.00$       Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019661 GALEN INPATIENT PHYSICIANS INC 10/1/2020 9/30/2025 40,335,000.00$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300014961 GALLUP INC 2/28/2018 6/30/2025 970,628.38$            Educational and Training Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022981 GARDEN TO TABLE SILICON VALLEY 3/5/2024 6/30/2025 74,925.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022989 GARDEN TO TABLE SILICON VALLEY 3/11/2024 6/30/2025 217,396.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300020264 GARDNER FAMILY CARE CORP 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 939,660.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300020362 GARDNER FAMILY CARE CORP 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022929 GARDNER FAMILY CARE CORP 12/1/2023 6/30/2025 580,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300017301 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2019 6/30/2025 5,262,294.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018701 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,943,180.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300023162 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 1,222,950.00$         HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023274 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 11,269,757.00$       Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023282 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 14,249,726.00$       Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023283 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 200,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023284 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 340,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023285 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,200,000.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023413 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,000,000.00$         Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023414 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 120,000.00$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023429 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 8,753,438.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008352 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 214,563.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008353 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 214,563.00$            Consulting Services
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December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008354 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 214,563.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008541 GARDNER FAMILY HEALTH NETWORK INC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 330,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236284 GARTNER GROUP INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 2,172,073.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019089 GARY S SCHEININ DPM A PROFESSIONAL 9/1/2020 8/31/2025 100,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018991 GAVILAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 819,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008820 GAVILAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 29,100.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023410 GEISINGER, LISA LEEANN HUMMEL 8/13/2024 8/12/2029 2,335,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022979 GENESIS HEALTHCARE PARTNERS PC 12/15/2023 12/31/2025 180,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022964 GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY 1/23/2024 1/22/2029 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008481 GILL, RETHEL 3/3/2023 6/30/2025 101,000.00$            HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008697 GILL, RETHEL 1/26/2024 6/30/2025 25,000.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019664 GILROY GASTRO LLC 10/1/2020 9/30/2025 491,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 202 District Attorney's Office 4300019703 GILROY POLICE FOUNDATION 11/3/2020 5/31/2026 10,000.00$              Community Development Consulting
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008076 GILROY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 377,800.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008769 GILROY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 192,784.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008936 GILROY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 12/6/2024 6/30/2026 39,996.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019792 GIVEN DESIGN GROUP INC 7/1/2020 12/22/2026 4,150,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019793 GIVEN DESIGN GROUP INC 7/1/2020 12/22/2026 4,150,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021346 GIVEN DESIGN GROUP INC 4/19/2022 4/18/2027 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008934 GLOBAL COALITION FOR HUMAN CAPACITY 11/21/2024 6/30/2025 23,745.00$              Educational and Training Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236356 GLOBAL IT SERVICES 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249457 Global Knowledge Training LLC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021366 GMC COMMISSIONING INC 5/3/2022 5/2/2027 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 240 Dept. of Correction 4300021965 GOEHRING, ANGELA D 10/4/2022 8/31/2025 60,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 240 Dept. of Correction 4300021965 GOEHRING, ANGELA D 10/4/2022 8/31/2025 60,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236299 GOLDEN FIVE LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 83,441.00$              (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300021445 GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 5,500.00$                 Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300018560 GOODWILL OF SILICON VALLEY 7/1/2019 6/30/2025 10,753,915.78$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022826 GOODWILL OF SILICON VALLEY 10/1/2023 9/30/2025 2,225,195.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300020120 GORDON N BALL INC 6/28/2021 6/30/2025 8,375,828.40$         Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300021447 GRAHAM CONTRACTORS INC 6/29/2022 6/30/2025 544,135.00$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023046 GRAHAM CONTRACTORS INC 4/17/2024 6/30/2025 3,076,889.00$         Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023421 GRAHAM CONTRACTORS INC 8/29/2024 6/30/2026 3,555,013.75$         Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300022134 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 12/6/2022 6/30/2025 7,692,579.00$         Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300022168 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 3/29/2023 6/30/2025 214,067.17$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300022301 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 6/23/2023 6/30/2025 6,906,205.00$         Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023423 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 8/29/2024 6/30/2025 7,202,763.40$         Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022175 GREEN VALLEY CORPORATION 3/14/2023 3/14/2026 14,540,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008236 GREENE, JOHN M MD 12/13/2021 6/30/2025 50,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021148 GRIFFIN STRUCTURES INC 10/19/2021 10/18/2026 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022125 GROUP 4 ARCHITECTURE RESEARCH PLANN 2/7/2023 2/6/2028 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 610 County Library 4300022349 GROUP 4 ARCHITECTURE RESEARCH PLANN 7/12/2023 6/30/2028 2,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019757 GUDAPATI, SURENDRA B 10/1/2020 9/30/2025 110,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023105 GUIDEPOST SOLUTIONS LLC 5/21/2024 5/20/2029 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023253 GUSLANI & TISO 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 589,500.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021365 GUTTMAN & BLAEVOET 5/3/2022 5/2/2027 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023184 GVE MADRONE 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 845,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 261 Department of Environmental Hea 4300023523 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY EAST BAY SILIC 8/27/2024 6/30/2029 11,000,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300019203 HAKONE FOUNDATION 9/17/2020 9/10/2025 169,525.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300021874 HAKONE FOUNDATION 8/4/2022 6/30/2027 75,000.00$              Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008776 HALL, ALICE 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 20,000.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022136 HALLSTA 360 INC 2/7/2023 2/6/2028 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022816 HALLSTA 360 INC 10/3/2023 10/2/2028 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 610 County Library 4300023388 HAMER, JUDAH SIMEON 8/20/2024 6/30/2025 18,150.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300017728 HAMMEL GREEN AND ABRAHAMSON INC 6/18/2019 6/17/2026 33,476,426.05$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022183 HAN P LO MD PROVESSIONAL CORPORATIO 3/1/2023 3/31/2025 37,750.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018732 HAND SURGICAL ASSOCIATES INC 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 90,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 610 County Library 4300022959 HANNA INTERPRETING SERVICES LLC 2/23/2024 6/30/2028 150,000.00$            Interpreter Services, Foreign Language, Hearing Impaired, et
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022991 HARA, WENDY 2/18/2024 2/17/2025 44,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 411 Vector Control District 4400008780 HARSHWAL & COMPANY LLP 7/1/2024 6/30/2027 101,305.00$            Audit Services
December, 2024 SA 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4400008904 HARSHWAL & COMPANY LLP 10/7/2024 12/31/2026 16,400.00$              Audit Services
December, 2024 BC 106 Clerk of the Board 4300010506 HARVEY M ROSE ASSOCIATES LLC 11/1/2015 6/30/2025 415,000.00$            Abrasives
December, 2024 BC 106 Clerk of the Board 4300023068 HARVEY M ROSE ASSOCIATES LLC 5/8/2024 6/30/2025 415,000.00$            Audit Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008803 HASTINGS, JENNIFER 9/1/2023 8/31/2025 136,750.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008803 HASTINGS, JENNIFER 9/1/2023 8/31/2025 136,750.00$            Consulting Services

Page 13 of 32



All Active Service Agreements and Board Contracts 1/22/2024

Report Month Document Type Budget Unit Budget Unit Name Contract ID
(PO ID)

Vendor Name Effective Date Expiration Date  Contract Value
(PO Value) 

Commodity Description

December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008914 HATCHUEL TABERNIK AND ASSOCIATES 10/9/2024 6/30/2026 360,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022263 HAUT, LEWIS L MD 6/1/2023 5/31/2025 105,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022267 HAUT, LEWIS L MD 6/1/2023 5/31/2025 38,400.00$              Administration Services, Health
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300018532 HAWLEY PETERSON & SNYDER ARCHITECTS 4/21/2020 4/20/2030 8,997,563.01$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236359 HEALTH DATA MOVERS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008790 HEALTH ENHANCEMENT SYSTEMS 7/1/2024 6/30/2027 255,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022817 HEALTHCARE BUILDING SOLUTIONS HOLDI 10/3/2023 10/2/2028 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022346 HEALTHCARE COST SOLUTIONS INC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 1,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022987 HEALTHCARE STAFFING SOLUTIONS INC 2/23/2024 2/22/2027 14,000,000.00$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008398 HEALTHEWAY INC 7/18/2022 6/30/2027 135,000.00$            EDI, Electronic Data Interchange, VAN, Value Added Network S
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008361 HEALTHIER KIDS FOUNDATION 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 426,870.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008819 HEALTHIER KIDS FOUNDATION 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 168,200.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023287 HEALTHRIGHT360 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,467,999.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023347 HEALTHRIGHT360 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 618,542.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023348 HEALTHRIGHT360 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 120,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023349 HEALTHRIGHT360 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 328,667.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008511 HEALTHRIGHT360 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 155,200.00$            Youth Care Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235637 HEALTHTECH RESOURCES INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1,830,696.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 130 Employee Services Agency 4400008612 HEARST COMMUNICATIONS INC 9/8/2023 8/31/2026 162,000.00$            Human Resources, Relations Consulting
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008597 HEARTS & MINDS ACTIVITY CENTER 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 300,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008128 HEAVENS GATE INC 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023528 HELIOS HEALTHCARE LLC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,686,765.00$         Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023531 HERKULES, FRANK 10/18/2024 10/18/2054 137,240.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4400008054 HF&H CONSULTANTS LLC 3/4/2021 7/1/2025 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018441 HILL, BRADLEY B MD 1/1/2020 12/31/2025 145,100.02$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018735 HILL, BRADLEY B MD 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 166,200.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022066 HILL, BRADLEY B MD 5/1/2022 4/30/2025 70,000.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 SA 111 Dept of Tax & Collections 4400007737 HINDERLITER DE LLAMAS & ASSOCIATES 7/4/2019 6/30/2026 900,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 110 Controller-Treasurer Dept. 4400007767 HINDERLITER DE LLAMAS & ASSOCIATES 7/1/2019 6/30/2026 1,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300018289 HISTORY SAN JOSE 2/25/2020 6/30/2040 190,000.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300018721 HISTORY SAN JOSE 7/14/2020 7/13/2025 36,000.00$              Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300012006 HMC GROUP 11/1/2015 11/15/2025 7,091,559.42$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023515 HMH ENGINEERS 10/1/2024 2/1/2028 353,312.40$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023309 HOI-QUAN CUU LONG MEKONG COMMUNITY 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,265,027.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023310 HOI-QUAN CUU LONG MEKONG COMMUNITY 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 295,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023311 HOI-QUAN CUU LONG MEKONG COMMUNITY 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 512,090.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023508 HOLLAND, CRYSTAL 8/1/2024 6/30/2025 12,960.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023440 HOLLISTER YOUTH ALLIANCE 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 140,000.00$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023441 HOLLISTER YOUTH ALLIANCE 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 127,500.00$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300020510 HOMEBASE 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 3,193,906.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300014505 HOMEFIRST SERVICES OF SANTA CLARA C 7/1/2017 6/30/2025 17,479,567.79$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021290 HOMEFIRST SERVICES OF SANTA CLARA C 1/25/2022 6/30/2025 4,278,026.07$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022763 HOMEFIRST SERVICES OF SANTA CLARA C 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 5,074,110.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023043 HOMEFIRST SERVICES OF SANTA CLARA C 4/1/2024 6/30/2025 247,500.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023060 HOMEFIRST SERVICES OF SANTA CLARA C 6/1/2024 6/30/2025 440,000.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023126 HOMEFIRST SERVICES OF SANTA CLARA C 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 1,487,673.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023128 HOMEFIRST SERVICES OF SANTA CLARA C 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 4,884,270.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023129 HOMEFIRST SERVICES OF SANTA CLARA C 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 601,608.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023237 HOMEFIRST SERVICES OF SANTA CLARA C 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 248,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023392 HOMEFIRST SERVICES OF SANTA CLARA C 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 962,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023275 HOPE SERVICES INC 8/1/2024 6/30/2025 59,590.08$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023280 HOPE SERVICES INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 10,487,886.00$       Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023281 HOPE SERVICES INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 4,446,114.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022934 HOPSKIPDRIVE INC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 374,574.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023288 HORIZON SERVICES INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 986,776.00$            Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023289 HORIZON SERVICES INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 51,936.00$              Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023290 HORIZON SERVICES INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,201,674.00$         Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023291 HORIZON SERVICES INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 140,000.00$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023295 HORIZON SERVICES INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 127,500.00$            Alcohol and Drug Prevention
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300020054 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF 9/29/2017 9/29/2092 14,500,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021271 HOUSING FOR INDEPENDENT PEOPLE INC 10/1/2021 10/31/2025 856,930.63$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300011223 HOUSING TRUST SILICON VALLEY 5/13/2014 5/13/2027 1,276,093.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300012229 HOUSING TRUST SILICON VALLEY 1/12/2016 6/30/2027 750,000.11$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300017739 HOUSING TRUST SILICON VALLEY 10/10/2019 6/30/2025 11,869,426.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022800 HOUSING TRUST SILICON VALLEY 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 1,748,823.00$         Housing Services
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December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2255228 HTC GLOBAL SERVICES INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 690,600.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021203 HUA, SHERWIN 1/1/2022 12/31/2025 860,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018226 HUMAN AGENDA 2/7/2021 6/30/2025 451,120.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008320 HUNGER AT HOME 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 222,801.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 168 Affordable Housing Office 4400008145 HYDER & COMPANY 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 210,584.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008183 IBI GROUP A CALIFORNIA PARTNERSHIP 9/27/2021 6/30/2202 10,370.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022909 ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT S 1/19/2023 1/31/2025 100.00$                    Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022961 IFEACHO, VALENTINE 1/1/2023 12/31/2025 198,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008726 IFOSTER INC 3/1/2024 2/28/2025 168,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300014420 IMAGENET LLC 7/1/2014 6/30/2025 1,630,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4400008824 IMPEC GROUP LLC 6/17/2024 7/31/2026 200,000.00$            Signs, Miscellaneous (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235197 IMPEX TECHNOLOGIES 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249459 IMPRESIV HEALTH LLC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 428,681.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008751 IN THE PUBLIC WAY INC 5/7/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023154 INDIA COMMUNITY CENTER 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 161,374.85$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023364 INDIAN HEALTH CENTER OF SCV INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 5,121.00$                 Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023432 INDIAN HEALTH CENTER OF SCV INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 90,358.00$              Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023433 INDIAN HEALTH CENTER OF SCV INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 300,000.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236369 INFOJINI INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1,084,161.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018119 INFOMEDIA GROUP INC 10/1/2019 9/30/2025 657,500.01$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236336 INFONEX TECHNOLOGIES INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 390,081.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235642 INFOR500 LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2253923 INNOVATIVE CONSULTING GROUP LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1,450,850.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008918 INNOVATIVE FUNDING PARTNERS, LLC 10/1/2024 9/30/2025 50,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 130 Employee Services Agency 4400008528 INNOVEST PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS LLC 6/1/2023 5/31/2026 261,181.00$            Finance and Economics Consulting
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023591 INPLAY LEARNING NETWORK 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 412,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023448 INSPIRE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH LLC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 8,253,157.00$         Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022914 INSTAMED COMMUNICATIONS LLC 9/27/2022 6/30/2027 2,700,000.00$         Banking Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300014300 INSTITUTE ON AGING 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 5,589,254.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300019938 INTEGRAL GROUP INC 3/9/2021 3/8/2026 3,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236366 INTEGRATED ARCHIVE SYSTEMS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300021250 INTEGRATED HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATION 7/27/2020 7/26/2025 900,000.00$            Business Consulting
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300021313 INTEGRATED HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATION 10/1/2021 9/30/2026 600,000.00$            Business Consulting
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008742 INTEGRATED HUMAN SERVICES GROUP LLC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 127,470.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235656 INTEGRATED PROJECT MANAGEMENT COMPA 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008554 INTEGRATED PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 48,000.00$              Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235650 INTELLIBEE INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 117,041.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300008655 INTELLIGENT MEDICAL OBJECTS INC 4/17/2012 1/11/2027 1,575,745.00$         Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300008655 INTELLIGENT MEDICAL OBJECTS INC 4/17/2012 1/11/2027 1,575,745.00$         Software Maintenance & Support Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235653 INTELLIX SOLUTIONS LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 8,161,904.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008123 INTENTIONAL PEER SUPPROT LLC 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 98,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022972 INTERACTIVE RESOURCES INC 2/6/2024 2/5/2029 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235674 INTERBASE CORPORATION 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1,223,290.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300023411 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES COR 8/23/2024 8/14/2026 933,168.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300020323 INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN ASSISTANCE 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 544,266.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400007771 INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN ASSISTANCE 10/1/2019 9/30/2025 517,265.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008854 INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN ASSISTANCE 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 148,500.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018191 INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE 1/31/2020 6/30/2025 457,756.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022151 INTROBA INC 1/1/2023 3/8/2026 3,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022187 ION LLC 3/13/2023 3/12/2025 600,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008300 IQ BUSINESS CONNECTION 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 250,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008565 IQ BUSINESS CONNECTION 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 5,000.00$                 Remediation Services, Environmental, Including Rehabilitatio
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019164 IRVING, WILLIAM H MD 9/1/2020 8/31/2025 115,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236372 ISOFTECH INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2254930 ISSQUARED INC 8/29/2023 10/15/2025 2,192,000.00$         Imaging Systems, Microcomputer: Digital Imaging Network (Din), Technology, And Digital Imaging Communication
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2254963 ISSQUARED INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 2,727,011.00$         (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300019032 ITALIAN AMERICAN HERITAGE FOUNDATIO 7/8/2020 7/8/2025 44,000.00$              Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019725 IZQUIERDO, PASCUAL MD 12/1/2020 11/30/2025 133,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019856 JACKSON & COKER HOLDINGS LLC 2/3/2020 2/2/2025 3,604,000.17$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021936 JACKSON & COKER HOLDINGS LLC 9/1/2022 8/31/2025 542,100.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022689 JACKSON & COKER HOLDINGS LLC 9/1/2023 8/31/2025 900,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022746 JACKSON & COKER HOLDINGS LLC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 6,600,000.00$         Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 SA 603 Roads Dept. 4400008201 JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC 10/26/2021 10/15/2026 300,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300019692 JAMBOREE HOUSING CORPORATION 11/1/2020 6/30/2026 21,900,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022835 JAMBOREE HOUSING CORPORATION 3/14/2023 12/23/2026 9,244,629.34$         Housing Services
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December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023003 JAMBOREE HOUSING CORPORATION 5/1/2023 5/1/2078 4,200,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018567 JAMES A WATSON MD INC 5/1/2020 10/31/2025 1,093,824.99$         Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300023496 JANOFF LAW 9/24/2024 6/30/2026 20,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022342 JANOFF, JEFFREY D 7/7/2023 6/30/2026 20,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022940 JAVID, ATHIYA MD 3/15/2023 3/31/2025 37,750.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008849 JBI LP 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 190,000.00$            HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021134 JCA-AET JV 9/28/2021 9/28/2026 3,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022970 JCA-AET JV 2/6/2024 2/5/2029 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300009497 JERRY L WILLIS ARCHITECT AIA INC 5/14/2013 6/30/2027 12,000,000.00$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008233 JESSICA HOLLIDAY MD INC 12/27/2021 6/30/2025 50,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300009533 JKL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 7/1/2013 6/30/2029 23,500,000.00$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019151 JOAN MISCH GATES MD INC 9/1/2020 8/31/2025 350,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300019670 JOBTRAIN 10/1/2020 9/30/2025 1,204,999.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008799 JOHNSTON-TYLER, JANET 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 30,000.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008157 JOINT VENTURE SILICON VALLEY 7/22/2021 9/30/2026 548,865.28$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023168 JOSEPH CHOW & ASSOCIATES INC 6/1/2024 5/31/2029 5,000,000.00$         Building Maintenance, Installation and Repair Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023387 JOYFUL LEARNING EDUCATIONAL DEVELOP 8/13/2024 6/30/2025 421,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023607 JOYFUL LEARNING EDUCATIONAL DEVELOP 9/18/2024 6/30/2025 25,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 110 Controller-Treasurer Dept. 4300023500 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCI 9/24/2024 6/30/2025 500,000.00$            Financial Services
December, 2024 BC 110 Controller-Treasurer Dept. 4300023567 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCI 9/24/2024 6/30/2027 500,000.00$            Financial Services
December, 2024 BC 240 Dept. of Correction 4300023555 JULIAN MARTINEZ CONSULTING LLC 3/19/2024 2/28/2029 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018225 JUSTICE & DIVERSITY CENTER OF THE B 2/7/2020 6/30/2025 1,004,630.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023314 JUSTICE AT LAST INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 262,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023111 JUSTICE ENGINEERING CORP 5/21/2024 5/20/2029 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023198 JW BASCOM PROPERTIES 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 833,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023241 K2 TOWERS II LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 11,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018642 KAPOOR, MINAL 6/15/2020 6/30/2025 495,091.23$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019143 KAPOOR, MINAL 8/1/2020 7/31/2025 1,275,000.00$         Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019182 KAPOOR, MINAL 9/1/2020 8/31/2025 228,000.00$            Administration Services, Health
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023592 KARDIOLOGIK INC 6/11/2024 6/30/2026 185,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023602 KARDIOLOGIK INC 10/1/2024 9/30/2026 56,200.00$              Administration Services, Health
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2235659 KASTECH SOLUTIONS LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023407 KAUR, MANINDER JEET 8/27/2024 8/22/2025 27,600.00$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023564 KAUR, PARNEET 8/1/2024 6/30/2025 12,960.00$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018625 KAVEH AKHBARI DPM PC 6/1/2020 5/31/2025 245,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019070 KAVEH AKHBARI DPM PC 9/1/2020 8/31/2025 150,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021317 KEYES LP 2/23/2021 2/23/2025 12,480,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300022864 KEYSTONE PEER REVIEW ORGANIZATION L 11/8/2023 11/30/2025 830,665.56$            Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008516 KEZIAH LYU PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES I 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 72,000.00$              Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300006457 KIESEL BOUCHER & LARSON LLP 2/26/2010 6/30/9999 0.02$                        Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023506 KIGGINS, MICHAEL 8/1/2024 6/30/2025 12,960.00$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300019982 KILOWATT ENGINEERING INC 3/9/2021 3/8/2026 3,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023005 KIM, BENJAMIN HUN 2/27/2024 2/21/2025 23,000.00$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023146 KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES INC 6/27/2024 6/17/2029 413,740.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023608 KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES INC 12/17/2024 6/17/2029 501,630.00$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 SA 603 Roads Dept. 4400007883 KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES INC 5/6/2020 6/30/2028 200,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 603 Roads Dept. 4400008182 KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES INC 9/13/2021 12/31/2025 242,300.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 608 Airports Dept. 4400008182 KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES INC 9/13/2021 12/31/2025 242,300.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022782 KING CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION, INC 8/13/2023 6/30/2028 4,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008766 KINGDOM LOVE LLC 5/8/2024 6/30/2025 10,937.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300022340 KINGSLEY, SANFORD 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 20,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022310 KITCHELL CORPORATION 6/6/2023 6/5/2028 8,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300016087 KITCHEN TABLE ENTERPRISES LLC 12/18/2018 6/30/2025 937,287.56$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300019901 KIVA MICROFUNDS 2/5/2021 6/30/2026 6,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008623 KJ CONSULTANTS INC 9/1/2023 6/30/2025 99,100.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300022936 KLEINFELDER INC 2/9/2024 10/31/2027 366,220.65$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300009012 KMA EMERGENCY SERVICES 1/9/2013 8/14/2025 768,053.14$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 414 Adult & Children Custody Health S 4300015884 KMA EMERGENCY SERVICES 8/15/2018 8/14/2025 4,948,514.23$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300015885 KMA EMERGENCY SERVICES 8/15/2018 8/14/2025 300,000.00$            Ambulance Services, Non-emergency (See 990-37 for Emergency
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300015886 KMA EMERGENCY SERVICES 8/15/2018 8/14/2025 10,012,609.37$       Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 110 Controller-Treasurer Dept. 4300022071 KNN PUBLIC FINANCE LLC 12/21/2022 6/30/2026 325,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 810 Controller-Treasurer Dept. 4300022071 KNN PUBLIC FINANCE LLC 12/21/2022 6/30/2026 325,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022295 KOBORI, JOYCE 8/27/2023 8/26/2025 228,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019163 KOKINOS, POLYXENE GAZETAS MD PC 8/1/2020 7/31/2025 75,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021107 KOKINOS, POLYXENE GAZETAS MD PC 10/1/2021 9/30/2026 300,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
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December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023153 KOREAN AMERICAN COMMUNITY SERVICES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 192,377.90$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022920 KUTTY, GEETA RAMAN 10/1/2023 9/30/2025 349,440.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022062 KYAW MIN MD INC 12/7/2022 5/31/2025 60,000.00$              Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023196 KYLE, JUDY H 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 51,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300022305 KYNDRYL INC 7/1/2004 6/30/2025 2,257,789.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022696 LA COMIDA DE CALIFORNIA SENIOR CTR 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 822,222.90$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 603 Roads Dept. 4400008576 LA CONSULTING INC 7/1/2023 12/31/2025 240,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300013771 LA FAMILIA LP 5/2/2017 4/30/2027 384,623.03$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300019767 LA RAZA HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF SANTA 12/1/2020 6/1/2025 320,000.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023239 LABRUCHERIE, ARMAND 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 123,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 SA 420 Emergency Medical Services 4400008666 LAKESIDE JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1/1/2024 6/30/2028 5,695.00$                 Administration Services, Health
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249461 LANCESOFT INC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 287,681.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023457 LASSENPARK VILLA INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 183,887.00$            Human Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023456 LAUREL CARE INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,311,022.00$         Human Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018182 LAW FOUNDATION OF SILICON VALLEY 1/31/2020 6/30/2025 1122014 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018187 LAW FOUNDATION OF SILICON VALLEY 1/31/2020 6/30/2025 2,931,066.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300019234 LAW FOUNDATION OF SILICON VALLEY 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 5152574.02 Legal Services, Attorneys
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022157 LAW FOUNDATION OF SILICON VALLEY 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 742000 Legal Services, Attorneys
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023156 LAW FOUNDATION OF SILICON VALLEY 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 230,833.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400007924 LAW FOUNDATION OF SILICON VALLEY 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 706,628.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400007940 LAW FOUNDATION OF SILICON VALLEY 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 720,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008888 LAW FOUNDATION OF SILICON VALLEY 9/1/2024 8/31/2025 200,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022897 LEE, ARTHUR 12/3/2023 12/2/2025 60000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 240 Dept. of Correction 4400008839 LEGAL RESEARCH ASSOCIATES 7/1/2024 6/30/2027 450,000.00 Legal Services, Attorneys
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2240222 LEIDOS HEALTH LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1,965,736.00 (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022885 LEONARD K LEE MC PC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 200000 Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022894 LEVEL 10 CONSTRUCTION LP 1/29/2024 2/27/2025 38,342,000.00 Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023393 LEVITTE, STEVEN 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300023525 LEWIS AND TIBBITTS INC 10/7/2024 3/5/2025 280809 Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023598 LGM GROUP INC 9/30/2024 6/30/2025 65000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022865 LIAO, WEI CHEN 6/27/2023 12/31/2026 185,000.00 Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 145 TSS Department 4400008568 LIBERTY, LARRY 6/27/2023 6/30/2026 299,928.00 Education and Training Consulting
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300013374 LIFEMOVES 7/1/2016 6/30/2025 101,532.55 Miscellaneous Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022710 LIFEMOVES 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 227601 Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022818 LIFEMOVES 10/2/2023 9/1/2028 2,400,000.00 Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023045 LIFEMOVES 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 7,255,000.00 Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023121 LIFEMOVES 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 1,393,750.00 Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023122 LIFEMOVES 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 700,000.00 Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023123 LIFEMOVES 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 1,937,500.00 Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023124 LIFEMOVES 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 2050000 Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023125 LIFEMOVES 11/22/2023 10/31/2028 1,173,750.00 Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023301 LIFEMOVES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 91250 Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023442 LIFEMOVES 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 375,000.00 Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300013308 LIVE OAK ADULT DAY SERVICES 7/1/2016 6/30/2025 218,921.67 Miscellaneous Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300019772 LIVE OAK ADULT DAY SERVICES 12/17/2020 6/30/2025 767,375.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008564 LIVINGWORKS EDUCATION USA INC 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 57262.5 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300023427 LOAVES & FISHES FAMILY KITCHEN 7/1/2024 6/30/2027 457,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300021426 LOCUMTENENS.COM 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 3000000 Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022842 LOCUMTENENS.COM 8/1/2023 11/5/2025 400,000.00 Imaging and Diagnostic Services
December, 2024 SA 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4400008238 LOOMIS BASIN EQUINE MEDICAL CENTER 12/30/2021 6/30/2025 45000 Animal Care, Animal Control, Animal Health, Animal Shelter,
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023138 LOPEZ, MANUEL A 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 60,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019744 LORI'S GIFTS 3/1/2019 6/30/2025 390,500.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008768 LOS ALTOS SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008611 LOS ANGELES LGBT CENTER 9/7/2023 6/30/2028 250,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023037 LOS GATOS THERAPY CENTER 2/27/2024 6/30/2025 649,415.00 Remediation Services, Environmental, Including Rehabilitatio
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023094 LOS GATOS THERAPY CENTER 5/19/2023 6/30/2025 1350000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008753 LOS GATOS UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022773 LOS GATOS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 160751.12 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300021894 LPA INC 8/16/2022 3/9/2025 700,000.00 Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300022235 LPA INC 3/10/2020 3/9/2025 179,880.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023385 LPA INC 8/15/2024 3/29/2025 227,250.00 Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 SA 410 Public Health 4400008452 LPCH MEDICAL GROUP 7/13/2022 7/12/2027 200,000.00 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020603 LUONG, JEAN MD 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 37750 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008841 LUSKIN, FREDERIC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 40000 HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 420 Emergency Medical Services 4400008667 LUTHER BURBANK SCHOOL 1/1/2024 6/30/2028 3,286.00 Administration Services, Health
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December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008785 LUTHER BURBANK SCHOOL 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 69,674.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008665 LY, PETER H 12/5/2023 6/30/2025 56000 Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022233 M ARTHUR GENSLER JR & ASSOCIATES IN 4/19/2023 4/18/2028 5000000 Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300018601 MA, ADRIAN ON-NING MD 5/1/2020 4/30/2025 163020.05 Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019997 MA, ADRIAN ON-NING MD 4/1/2021 3/31/2025 124,800.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023404 MACDONALD, SCOTT 8/27/2024 8/22/2025 27600 Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 110 Controller-Treasurer Dept. 4300023451 MACIAS GINI & O'CONNELL 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 578530 Audit Services
December, 2024 SA 168 Affordable Housing Office 4400008884 MACIAS GINI & O'CONNELL 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 800000 Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 240 Dept. of Correction 4300019673 MADELEINE LAMARRE PC 3/1/2020 2/28/2025 222,411.47 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023197 MADRONE VENTURES INC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 72250 Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023199 MADRONE VENTURES INC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 1665000 Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022193 MAINEHEALTH 5/15/2023 5/15/2026 1000000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300012068 MAINTSTAR INC 12/15/2015 12/31/2025 1000000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023435 MAITRI CHARITABLE INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 700000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 202 District Attorney's Office 4400008237 MAITRI CHARITABLE INC 1/1/2022 2/28/2025 114000 Family and Social Services, Including Shopping and Buying Se
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023612 MAJIDI, HAMIDREZA 12/4/2024 6/30/2025 78725 Housing Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008781 MAKER NEXUS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 75000 Youth Care Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008761 MALDONADO, BRIANA 5/7/2024 6/30/2025 10937 HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008853 MARANATHA OUTREACH CENTER INC 8/1/2024 7/31/2025 125,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300015027 MARK THOMAS & CO INC 5/15/2018 12/31/2025 1,700,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023610 MARK THOMAS & CO INC 12/17/2024 12/31/2029 3500000 Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008694 MAROON SOCIETY 1/24/2024 6/30/2025 253,300.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023574 MARTHA'S KITCHEN 10/23/2024 6/30/2025 65000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008504 MARTIN, KATHLEEN 4/10/2023 4/30/2025 12000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019190 MARTIN, WILLIAM A MD 8/1/2020 7/31/2025 111,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008280 MASON, KIRSTEN MARIE 4/21/2022 6/30/2025 65,000.00 Psychologists, Psychological and Psychiatric Services, Inclu
December, 2024 SA 260 Dept of Planning & Development 4400008735 MATRIX CONSULTING GROUP LTD 4/8/2024 6/30/2025 66000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022038 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES HOLDINGS 8/22/2022 2/28/2025 2113875 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022094 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES HOLDINGS 10/3/2022 10/2/2025 400000 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022198 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES HOLDINGS 8/22/2022 2/28/2025 2625000 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022368 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES HOLDINGS 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 2,000,000.00 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022369 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES HOLDINGS 8/22/2022 2/28/2025 850000 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023472 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES HOLDINGS 10/3/2022 10/2/2025 400,000.00 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021139 MCK AMERICAS INC 10/19/2021 10/18/2026 5,000,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236375 MEDIANT HEALTH RESOURCES INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1 (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022058 MEDICAL PHYSICS CONSULTING SERVICES 8/21/2020 8/20/2025 845000 Radiological Equipment and Accessories (Not Otherwise Classi
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008041 MEDICAL PHYSICS CONSULTING SERVICES 8/21/2020 8/20/2025 360000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 190 Communications Department 4300021269 MEDICAL PRIORITY CONSULTANTS INC 1/25/2022 1/19/2025 99792 Data Processing, Computer, Programming, and Software Service
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022255 MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC 9/1/2022 8/31/2026 21400000 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022256 MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC 9/1/2022 8/31/2026 707199 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022257 MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC 9/1/2022 8/31/2026 850000 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022258 MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC 9/1/2022 8/31/2026 1,410,220.25 Health Care Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249708 MEDIX STAFFING SOLUTIONS LLC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 2491313 (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4400008808 MEDTEL OUTCOMES LLC 6/1/2024 5/31/2029 75000 Management Consulting
December, 2024 BC 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4300022101 MEDVET CALIFORNIA INC 1/31/2023 6/30/2025 600000 Veterinary Services
December, 2024 SA 262 AEM - Agriculture and Environmen 4400007944 MEDVET CALIFORNIA INC 7/6/2020 6/30/2025 200000 Animal Care, Animal Control, Animal Health, Animal Shelter,
December, 2024 SA 202 District Attorney's Office 4400008698 MEDVET CALIFORNIA INC 1/26/2024 1/25/2026 20,000.00 Pharmaceuticals, Animal: Drugs, Vaccines, etc., Veterinary
December, 2024 SA 110 Controller-Treasurer Dept. 4400008737 MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS INC 9/1/2018 6/30/2025 288000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 107 County Executive's Office 4300016666 MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 7/1/2019 6/30/2025 6710429.79 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023307 MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 3604995 Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023455 MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1863077 Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021422 MERCADO, JERRY 4/19/2022 4/30/2026 80000 Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023181 MERSHOPS MARKET SQ OFFICE LLC 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 75000 Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 SA 725 Valley Health Plan 4400008711 METASTAR INC 4/1/2024 3/31/2025 50000 Business Consulting
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018753 METROPOLITAN EDUCATION DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1070000 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 260 Dept of Planning & Development 4300015008 METROPOLITAN PLANNING GROUP 4/17/2018 6/30/2025 2340880 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 260 Dept of Planning & Development 4300022786 METROPOLITAN PLANNING GROUP 10/4/2023 6/30/2025 34,025.00 Urban Planning Consulting
December, 2024 SA 110 Controller-Treasurer Dept. 4400008881 MGT OF AMERICA LLC 7/1/2024 6/30/2027 232,325.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300007240 MIDPENINSULA REGIONAL OPEN 3/22/2011 6/30/2201 1250000 Financial Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300011740 MIDPENINSULA REGIONAL OPEN 8/24/2015 9/30/2025 3837104 Roadside, Grounds, Recreational & Park Area Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300022266 MIDSTATE BARRIER INC 5/31/2023 6/30/2025 1,097,350.00 Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 BC 610 County Library 4300023159 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 7/3/2024 6/30/2025 190,000.00 Library Services, (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023306 MIKE & NIKI'S HONEY CO 8/1/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00 Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300018354 MILLER RED BARN ASSOCIATION 3/20/2020 6/30/2040 297,008.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300020110 MILLER RED BARN ASSOCIATION 6/23/2021 6/8/2026 333,635.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
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December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300013548 MILLIMAN INC 5/25/2016 5/24/2026 4,557,852.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300016668 MILLIMAN INC 7/2/2019 6/30/2026 6,500,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 240 Dept. of Correction 4400008558 MILPITAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 183,600.00$            Educational: eLearning, Foreign Languages, Math, Science, So
December, 2024 SA 240 Dept. of Correction 4400008559 MILPITAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 60,000.00$              Education and Training Consulting
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008767 MILPITAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 169,674.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236301 MINDLANCE INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 177,966.00$            (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022188 MINT MEDICAL LLC 3/1/2023 2/28/2025 175,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236378 MIRACLE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023183 MIRKIN, BARRY 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 5,000.00$                 Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300021339 MITCHELL PARK LP 4/20/2021 4/20/2026 40,000,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023187 MOBILE MODULAR MANAGEMENT CORP 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 25,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023189 MOBILE MODULAR MANAGEMENT CORP 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 35,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023216 MOBILE MODULAR MANAGEMENT CORP 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 30,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021158 MOELLER, CHRISTIAN 9/1/2021 10/18/2026 930,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023312 MOMENTUM FOR HEALTH 8/1/2024 6/30/2025 85,638.06$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023350 MOMENTUM FOR HEALTH 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 47,410,910.00$       Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023351 MOMENTUM FOR HEALTH 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,794,008.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023352 MOMENTUM FOR HEALTH 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 229,435.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023353 MOMENTUM FOR HEALTH 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 280,177.00$            Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023354 MOMENTUM FOR HEALTH 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 4,324,234.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023509 MOMENTUM FOR HEALTH 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,756,980.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023512 MOMENTUM FOR HEALTH 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,358,595.00$         Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023513 MOMENTUM FOR HEALTH 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 97,080.00$              Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008787 MOMROW, EDWARD G 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 70,000.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300021145 MONACO, NICHOLAS BRIAN K MD 11/1/2021 10/31/2025 385,000.00$            Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 SA 145 TSS Department 4400008202 MONALYTIC INC 10/28/2021 6/30/2025 221,855.00$            Data Processing, Computer, Programming, and Software Service
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023474 MONROE STREET HOUSING PARTNERS LP 4/1/2022 4/1/2057 3,200,000.00$         Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300003619 MONTALVO ARTS CENTER 8/30/2006 8/14/2047 2,470,210.00$         Roadside, Grounds, Recreational & Park Area Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300022300 MONTECITO LP 5/16/2023 12/31/2026 18,000,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023250 MORAN, SHANE 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 65,000.00$              Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023595 MORANTE, ANA 11/25/2024 6/30/2025 263,220.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008613 MORANTE, ANA 9/8/2023 6/30/2025 346,020.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008809 MORELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008777 MORGAN HILL UNIFIED SCHOOL DIS 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 159,674.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019978 MORNING CRANE INC 1/18/2021 1/17/2025 10,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023193 MORRIN, HANNAH KUHAR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 30,000.00$              Professional Medical Services: Physicians, Pharmacists, and
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400007908 MORRISSEY-COMPTON EDUCATIONAL CENTE 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 690,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400007935 MORRISSEY-COMPTON EDUCATIONAL CENTE 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 75,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008274 MORROW, GLORIA 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 115,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300022534 MOSES, VICTORIA 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 349,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 135 Fleet Management 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 96,302.51$              Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 696,511.30$            Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 190 Communications Department 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 32,318,045.02$       Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 202 District Attorney's Office 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 298,300.41$            Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 230 Sheriff's Office 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 1,505,832.67$         Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 240 Dept. of Correction 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 491,582.10$            Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 150,948.93$            Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 260 Dept of Planning & Development 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 123,691.99$            Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 293 Medical Examiner - Coroner 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 77,692.61$              Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 410 Public Health 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 549,421.79$            Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300008740 MOTOROLA INC 9/27/2012 12/31/2028 884,456.52$            Radio, Communication, & Telecomm. Testing Equipment
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300016510 MOUNTAIN VIEW WHISMAN SCHOOL DISTRI 5/23/2019 6/30/2039 351,799.00$            Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008221 MOUNTAIN VIEW WHISMAN SCHOOL DISTRI 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 249,174.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008771 MOUNTAIN VIEW WHISMAN SCHOOL DISTRI 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 193,522.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300020546 MOVE MOUNTAIN VIEW 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 483,229.00$            Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300023088 MP SONORA COURT ASSOCIATES LP 6/28/2022 12/31/2026 11,200,000.00$       Housing Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249657 MSYS INC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008784 MT PLEASANT SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 106,087.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018752 MT VIEW-LOS ALTOS UNIFIED HIGH SCH 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 372,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008755 MT VIEW-LOS ALTOS UNIFIED HIGH SCH 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 75,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 710 Parks & Recreation Department 4300021085 MUSEUM OF AMERICAN HERITAGE 10/6/2021 6/8/2026 13,000.00$              Construction, General: Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching,
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022880 MYPOWER CORP 10/19/2021 3/31/2044 12,730.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300020623 NAKELCHIK, MASHA 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 113,250.00$            Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236381 NAM TECHNOLOGIES INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400007938 NAMI OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 674,800.00$            Consulting Services
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December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400007971 NAMI OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY 7/1/2020 6/30/2025 441,900.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008637 NAMI OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY 10/26/2023 6/30/2025 60,000.00$              Health Related Services (See Class 952 for Human Services)
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300022010 NATIONAL CENTER FOR YOUTH LAW 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 1,768,507.00$         HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 725 Valley Health Plan 4300021932 NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR QUALITY ASSU 8/22/2022 8/21/2027 50,000.00$              Miscellaneous Fees, Dues, Permits, Registrations, Rebates, P
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300012163 NATIONAL COMPADRES NETWORK INC 1/12/2016 6/30/2025 696,572.00$            Educational and Training Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008905 NATIONAL COMPADRES NETWORK INC 9/26/2024 6/30/2026 320,000.00$            HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008053 NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR COMMUNITY 3/2/2021 6/30/2025 794,395.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008692 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF GOVERNMENTAL 1/15/2024 6/30/2025 75,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 118 Procurement Dept. 4400008692 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF GOVERNMENTAL 1/15/2024 6/30/2025 75,000.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 106 Clerk of the Board 4400008547 NATIONAL ITC CORP 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 87,500.00$              Inspection and Certification Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022294 NATIONAL STUDENT CLEARINGHOUSE 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 50,000.00$              Transcription Services: Academic, Braille, Legal, Medical, E
December, 2024 SA 130 Employee Services Agency 4400008582 NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK INC 8/1/2023 7/31/2026 70,000.00$              Human Resources, Relations Consulting
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008517 NATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE INC 5/12/2023 6/30/2025 187,750.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 261 Department of Environmental Hea 4400008931 NBS GOVERNMENT FINANCE GROUP 11/12/2024 6/30/2025 24,040.00$              Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008099 NET TRANSCRIPTS INC 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 100,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236384 NEUMERIC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300022357 NEW HOPE FOR YOUTH 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 544,360.00$            Youth Care Services
December, 2024 BC 246 Probation Dept. 4300022358 NEW HOPE FOR YOUTH 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 900,472.00$            HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023338 NEW HOPE FOR YOUTH 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 525,847.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008509 NEW HOPE FOR YOUTH 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 96,000.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008532 NEW HOPE FOR YOUTH 7/1/2023 6/30/2025 227,200.00$            Youth Care Services
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008537 NEW HOPE FOR YOUTH 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 476,427.00$            Human Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 SA 246 Probation Dept. 4400008458 NEW SKIN TATTOO REMOVAL 12/29/2022 6/30/2025 84,300.00$              HUMAN SERVICES
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236334 NEW YORK GLOBAL CONSULTANTS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 168 Affordable Housing Office 4300013247 NEXT DOOR 7/1/2016 6/30/2025 112,070.44$            Miscellaneous Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023405 NEXT DOOR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 247,575.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300023409 NEXT DOOR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 2,409,136.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008338 NEXT DOOR 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 232,560.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 107 County Executive's Office 4400008793 NEXT DOOR 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 500,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 SA 501 Social Services Agency 4400008879 NEXT DOOR 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 105,444.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023004 NGAN, SUSIE 2/27/2024 2/21/2025 27,600.00$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023276 NGO, HUY S 7/25/2024 6/30/2025 105,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023620 NGUYEN, TIMOTHY THOAI 6/14/2024 6/14/2025 150,000.00$            Dental Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023532 NGUYEN, VIVIAN 8/27/2024 8/22/2025 27,600.00$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2249465 NIVID INFOTECH INC 3/1/2023 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300023249 NMSBPCSLDHB 7/18/2024 6/30/2025 423,000.00$            Land, Rental or Lease
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023518 NOEGEL, SAMANTHA 8/1/2024 6/30/2025 12,960.00$              Student Activities Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300019759 NOKES, ERIN FRANCES-GINNEY 9/3/2020 9/2/2025 29,250.00$              Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300021335 NOR CAL INSPECTION LLC 3/22/2022 3/21/2027 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300022524 NOR CAL INSPECTION LLC 7/26/2023 6/30/2028 4,000,000.00$         Consulting Services (Not Otherwise Classified)
December, 2024 BC 610 County Library 4300020653 NOR-CAL MOVING SERVICES 9/14/2021 6/30/2025 290,000.00$            Moving and Relocation Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236224 NORDIC CONSULTING PARTNERS INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 12,523,412.00$       (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300022015 NORTHERN SURGICAL ASSOCIATES 1/1/2023 12/31/2025 37,750.00$              Training Services: Classes, Seminars, Workshops, etc.
December, 2024 BC 921 Health & Hospital Systems 4300023174 NORWOOD STAFFING SOLUTIONS LLC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 350,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236227 NOVACOAST INC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 BC 145 TSS Department CW2236330 NOVALINK SOLUTIONS LLC 11/8/2019 6/30/2029 1.00$                        (TSS ONLY) IT Professional Services
December, 2024 SA 101 Board of Supervisor - Dist. 1 4400008580 NUNEZ, GUISSELLE 7/27/2023 6/30/2026 108,000.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 263 Facilities and Fleet Department 4300019694 NV5 INC 10/1/2020 9/30/2025 5,000,000.00$         Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 603 Roads Dept. 4300023609 NV5 INC 12/17/2024 11/4/2029 550,000.00$            Construction Services, Heavy, Including Maintenance and Repa
December, 2024 SA 415 Behavioral Health Services 4400008758 OAK GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 106,500.00$            Consulting Services
December, 2024 BC 415 Behavioral Health Services 4300023473 OAKLANDIDENCE OPCO LLC 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 1,847,174.00$         Alcohol and Drug Detoxification, Including Rehabilitation)
December, 2024 BC 501 Social Services Agency 4300018201 OASIS LEGAL SERVICES 2/4/2020 6/30/2025 759,249.00$            Consulting Services